1-Needle, Lockstitch ,Unison-sewing Machine with Automatic Thread Trimmer (2P Type)
—EMFRBESEYEBAYY IS Y (2PHE)

LU-2212N-7

1-Needle, Lockstitch ,Unison-sewing Machine with Automatic Thread Trimmer
—~AiERERSEYBERIY ISy

LU-2210N-6,-7

1-Needle, Lockstitch ,Unison-sewing Machine with Automatic Thread Trimmer (with Double-capacity Hooks)
—$5+$§%ﬁ:ﬁﬁﬁ§m&m Y3Ivy (ZfESRER)

LU-2210W-6,-7

2-Needle, Lockstitch ,Unison-sewing Machine with Automatic Thread Trimmer
ZARSABREEYESRDY I

LU-2260N-6,-7

2-Needle, Lockstitch ,Unison-sewing Machine with Automatic Thread Trimmer (with Double-capacity Hooks)
SEMAREESEYERRYY I (SHEESR)

LU-2260W-6,-7

9 93/7/60
e
Ao /23 5~03




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Explanation of codes
1) "% " mark.......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change”.
2) 017 ceierrieenene refer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of paris reguired.
»"0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective paris.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N=—Y Y2 MZHAICELT
1.7 FiR” #HomsSHn ‘
1) "% B e AMEONA—Y Ty oIt L TSEERES Wi PR ETKRLET.
EEARE" BEBRIYRA N 2BBLTIEIY,
2)"01” revrrereeenees R—-JFO” R ORALESBLTLEIW,
2. MBHMOMFIZ, EHERL, 0.1, 25508ER. RE (BIA—FL) 2RLET,
3. MEHO () S EBREERLTIVWSIFERTHH I EEBRLET,
4 AS2APR=VD — — — — ~ Bid, MERTHAZ EEEBHLET,




CONTENTS
H A

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ...........0 ... . i i, 1
SEIE - SMERAGR

2. MAIN SHAFT,HOOK DRIVING SHAFT DELIVERY
& THREAD TAKE~UP LEVER COMPONENTS . ...\ttt ie e, 3
Lig - TEEERE - KRR

3. NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS . ...\ttt ttet et ccennn 5
SR EEG )

4. UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... . \tttittttitatett ettt eeeerineeeean 7
LY BEGR

5. FEED ADJUSTMENT & REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ...........c.ooooon... 9
Y FE - %) Btk ,

6. LOWER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS . ....tttiiiineiiteteeettiieeeaaennieanennn 11
TREDBER

7. RIGHT HOOK SHAFT BASE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS .........ccooiiiiiinio.... 13
AEHMARYY BEF

8. LEFT HOOK SHAFT BASE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS(FOR LU-2260*~*) .......... 15
ESMARTVEG (LU-226 0% —%H)

9. RIGHT HOOK SHAFT BASE COMPONENTS ... \ttttiiiieeneneeetieeeeiaiiinniinnaainn 17
HZHAERE

IQLEFTHOOKSHAFTBASECOMPONENT&FORLUFzmﬁ*—ﬂ .............................. 19
EEMEEK% (LU-226 0%—%f)

11. HOOK COMPONENTS . . .ottt et et ettt et 21
FRAM%

12. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ...ttt titeo e e 23
SRATFELG

13. LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS .............c...cccoo... I 25
ThEXRERBR

14. PRESSURE, ADJUSTING COMPONENTS . ...ttt ee ettt eeeeeaaaneeeenn 26
1 % EFAHRE R

15. PRESSER LIFTER, AUTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTER
& TENSION RELEASE MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... .0 vtveteetiiniineeeenainenn. 27
Wz B BER A BT - R0 2 OEMERR

16.2P DEVICE (FOR LU=2212N=7) ettt ettt ettt ettt et e 28
2P%E (LU~2212N-TH)

17. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS . . ... ettttn e e et e e e e et e e 29

FathBELR



18. CONTROL DEVICE COMPONENTS ... ..ot iiiaaes e 31

I E R

19. CONTROL DEVICE COMPONENTS (FOR LU2212N=T) ...\ 0eoeinneaneaiineeaneaeene 33
SAEERRZ (LU-2212N-TH)

20. TABLE & BELT COVER COMPONENTS ...\ttt e eeeei ettt it 35
e A A B N s DACH [P

21. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . .. .t c ettt et e ettt as et aee e eaeeens 37
LT EERR

22. GAUGE COMPONENTS(LU-2210 STANDARD PARTS) ............. e 38
y¥-JB% (LU~-221 0F#ER

23. GAUGE COMPONENTS(LU-2260 STANDARD PARTS) ... vvreneeetiincnnneennnnes 39
r—-JEF% (LU-2 26 01RHER)

24. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS ...\ttt ieeeeeseiinamnianien e 40 -
18 S

25. MUTUAL RISING QUANTITY TRANSFER COMPONENTS .........oovviiieiniiiieeens 41
RE LRSS EBRER

96. BACK TUCK COMPONENTS . ..ttt ettt ettt e e e e et 42
N 7 & 7 BALR

97 TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS(FOR LU=2260%—%) ... 0oivcuiniinienernninnennns 43
U — Ve —E®R (LU—-2260%—*H) -

98. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS(FOR LU-2210*—*LU-2212N=7)1) .............. 45
i?ﬁa*f—v’%ﬁﬁu¥%i‘%(LU—2zlo*—*, LU-2212N-78) (1)

29. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS(FOR LU-2210%—*LU-2212N~7)(2) .............. 47
Y — e —%% (LU—-2210%—%, LU~2212N-7H) (2)

30.LIST FOR IMFORMATION OF CHANGE ...\ tetttitntoeea et iai et ae e 49
EHEEHRY AL
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS . . ..ottt t et e et teeatei e neea e 52

&3l




SRR - AMEEEER

£

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS



05....FOR LU-2212N-7

P

LU-2212N-7TH

REF.NO _NOTE ___PARTXO. DESCRIPTION _________1 S S S Qty_ _
1 107-43151 FACE PLATE ASM. pZE W E 1
2 $S-7121610-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 Ihe5Fy 3/16-28 L=15.5 2
3 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG D=12.5.L=4 MY D=12.5 L=4 1
4 107-74651 TOP COVER ASM. M7 AN - (23) 1
5 SS-6121010-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 7%y 3/16-28 L=10 4
6 TA-2050406-R0 RUBBER PLUG 3] 1
7 107-43003 SIDE COVER JIRYIN - 1
8 SS-6121010-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 v53y° 3/16-28 L=10 4
9 107-00706 SIDE COVER PACKING YIAVAN -n° V%Y 1

10 107-42757 FACE APERTURE PLATE aYAYYR £2(I3) 1
11 SS-7121610-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 INk53y° 3/16-28 L=15.5 3
12 SS-6123010-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=30.0 ¥53y" 3/16-28 L=30 4
13 107-43201 THREAD TAKE-UP COVER Fve vhn - 1
14 $S-6121010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 v73y" 3/16-28 L=10 2
15 107-42856 BED TOP COVER ASM. NIV Y BTAVIN -(J3) 1
16 107-01209 TOP COVER PACKING T aTAYAN - vy 1
17 107-01308 BED STRUT INEINS 2 &1 1
18 107-77308 BED STEW C INFINSS T ELIY 1
19 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG 93] 5
20 226-03203 THREAD GUIDE(LOWER) 17V H (34) 1
21 SS-6090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 5%y 9/64-40 L=5 1

22 107-55700 ARM THREAD GUIDE D 7-MMI7TVHD 1

23 $8-2090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 IRy 9/64-40 L=7 2

24 B3138-512-000 TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE ANMIN R FYH FI-RINY 1

25 SS-7090520-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 IWLFRY 9/64-40 L=4.5 1

26 *  400-27139 APERTURE PLATE YN 14 1

27 SS-6121010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 v3%y" 3/16-28 L=10 4

28 TA-2050406-R0  RUBBER PLUG MAEY 1

29 107-31701 RUBBER 25 9T A 1

30 B1111-563-000 RED SLIDE SPRING AN J4H N 1

31 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IhE53yT 11/64-40 L= 5 2

32 B1150-490-000  RUBBER PLUG yOAIILYIYYF XYY 2

33 SS-7110910-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 IVLIFY 11/64-40 L=8.5 8

34 01 107-74008 FELT THREAD GUIDE TrWMI TV 1

35 01 226-03708 FELT JILN 1

36 01 TA-1250504-R0  RUBBER PLUG A%y 1

37 107-00508 TOP COVER PACKING Ry 7 N =n° v¥Yy 1

38 107-09004 PLATE FYET VAR yny 1

39 $5-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 ¢33y 11/64-40 L=4,3 1

40 107-45800 FLYWHEEL POINTER NI RDTNIYTY 1

41 SS-7110510-SP° SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 INE53y’ 11/64-40 L= 5 2

42 02 107-54901 THREAD TAKE-UP COVER Fve VN -(JEYaD) 1

43 107-33103 FACE PLATE FELT A4 A7 1

44 107-04609 FACE PLATE PACKING AN yEY 1

45 B3510-019-000  OIL FELT AvVa- 7IAh 1

46 01 SS5-2090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 ISRy 9/64-40 L=7 1

47 03 CH-3002001-01  SAFETY LABEL, 1(SMALL). Ve YAt b 1(al) 1

48 04 CM-3002001-A1  SAFETY LABEL.,3 (SMALL). TV vIat b 3(¥al) 1

49 * $S-7150940-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 IVLIFY 15/64-28 L=9 2

50 %05 400-27140 FACE APERTURE PLATE (A) ASM. YarAvyh A(73) 1
51 %05 400-27141 FACE APERTURE PLATE (B) ASM. yavAvIN B(73) 1
52 *05 400-25562 APERTURE PLATE (A) I 14(4) 1
NOTE (#:322) 01....FOR LU-2260%-% LU-2260%-4
02....FOR USE IN JAPAN ,JE g4, JEH
03....FOR USE IN JAPAN HA 8
04....FOR EXPORT B




2.MAIN SHAFT ,HOOK DRIVING SHAFT DELIVERY
& THREAD TAKE~-UP LEVER COMPONENTS
b - THEERE - REBER




REF.NO __NOTE __ _PARTNO. . ___ DESCRIPTION . . .. __ | SN U S oty
1 107-04401 UPPER SHAFT yuy 1
2 107-04500 BALANCE WEIGHT VAsErs 1
3 88-7681750-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 YheI3y* 9/32-28 L=16.5 1
4 $S-8681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 FAZY 9/32-28 L=16 1
5 58-8660512-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 A3 1/4-40 L=5 1
6 107-04757 BALANCE WEIGHT N SYANIAN(73) 1
7 SM-8080802-TP SCREW FAZY (D
8 107-04955 UPPER SHAFT BEARING HOOK A ASM Iy N 7YY 95 (A) (23) 1
9 SH-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 A2 M6 L=6 (2)

10 107-04963 UPPER SHAFT BEARING HOOK B ASM YTy aat 7Y 9y (B)(73) 1
11 SH-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 }A2Y M6 L=6 (%)
12 107-05002 UPPER SPROCKET YIZT" IFyh 1
13 SM-8080802-TP SCREW FAZRY 2
14 107-41007 FLYWHEEL, LARGE PRTITN(E 1) 1
15 $8-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 MARY" 15/64-28 L=8 2
16 107-06703 TINING BELT LY V7NN 1
17 107-05408 LOWER SHAFT 25 1
18 107-08303 NEEDLE ROD THRUST SCREW NIF IR NATANEY 1
19 $S-6621220-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=12 v53y° 3/16-32 L=12 2
20 107-45909 FLYWHEEL SCALE PLATE NA 37 WVAEDAA 1
71 SH-3030650-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 Yhazy M3X0.5 L=6 3
22 110-20401 PLUNGER VANV AR ¢ 2
23 110-20609 PLUNGER SPRING APV 2
24 110-20500 PLUNGER SCREW 7YY Y % 2
25 $Q-1110401-MZ CONNECTING SCREW f1-7 wwz/ 2
26 SQ-1150451-M7Z CONNECTING SCREW F2-7" LRy I
27 107-75500 LOWER SHAFT REAR METAL YR ITIAAN 1
28 107-05606 LOWER SHAFT METAL OIL SEAL IEY ITRAANAA NN 1
29 107-05754 LOWER SHAFT FRONT METAL ASM. YRS INIAN(I3) 1
30 107-05606 LOWER SHAFT METAL OIL SEAL SET ITRAAANT - 1
3T 107-76664 LOWER SHAFT COUPLING SET JEY 7T 0T (29h) I
32 107-76656 LOWER SHAFT COUPLING ASM. SEY M7 IV (13) (1
33 SH-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 bA%3" M6 L=6 (4)
34 RO-2943101-00 RUBBER RING 0yyy 1
35 107-71269 BALANCE ASM. FYk v(73) 1
36 107-71251 BALANCE JUNCTION COMPL., TV (YT ) [@))
37 107-07156 BALANCE CRANK JUNCT1ON FYRTVIFYY YTy (1
38 107-54802 BALANCE CRANK PIN. FYE VIIVIe v (1)
39 105-23702 WASHER FYR VIFVITIYY (2)
40 107-07602 NEEDLE ROD CRANK NIE 9ITYY (1)
41 107-07750 NEEDLE ROD CRANK ROD ASN, NE SIS (D
42 107-07958 NEEDLE ROD HOLDER ASM. MR O ¥ 3 (n
43 $S-7090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 Y73y 9/64-40 L=8.5 Q)]
44 NM-6040001-SN NUT M4X0.7 6273V M4 (n
45 107-08006 NEEDLE ROD SQUARE BLOCK AE YRIT Y 1
46 107-07206 BALANCE CRANK SHAFT TV YITVIT Y I
47 $8-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 bA%Y" 3/16-28 L=7 1
48 107-07305 BALANCE CRANK SHAFT SUPPORT FYC VIFTVIY IHHT 1
49 SM-8061212-TP SCREW M6X12 PAZY® M6 L=12 1
50 R0-3122401-00 0-RING 0)vs 1
51 107-75658 SAFETY DEVICE ASK, Ve YYIF(r3) I
52 107-75609 SAFETY DEVICE HOOK TYvER yyuFYy (1N
53 107-06315 LOWER SPROCKET YRA7 BIYh (n
54 SM-8040502-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 bA%Y" M4X0.7 L=5 ()
55 SM-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 A2 M6 L=6 (2)
56 105-91709 SAFETY SPRING TYX VYUEN % (M
57 107-48002 SAFETY CLUTCH PAWL TV UYYEY A (n
58 B1308-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH COUNTER-HOOK Tve V- ¥ Y7 YR (n
59 B1310-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK TV yy-F y3-9vr (D
60 B1309-055-000 COUNTER-HOOK SPRING TV VY-F ¥ ¥I9A N % (1)
61 B1314-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK PIN TVE VY-F Y39V € Y [@))
62 SD-0640322-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 3.2 2 viy D=6.35 H=3.2 (2)
63 107-06802 LOWER SHAFT COUPLING PLATE JHT Th T VI AFAMA 1
64 SM-8030402-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 MY 1




3.NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS

STEEREEIRIGR

-
$



NOTE (&)

01....FOR LU-2260%-%

LU-2260%-%F

o

RN ML RMRTN, DESCRIPILON . . CyLAd
1 107-08105 NEEDLE ROD MNF Y 1
2 107-08204 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE M Ay 1
3 S§-8080410-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.5 MA%Y" 1/8-44 L=3.5 1
4 107-08469 NEEDLE ROD ROCKING BASE SET WE SV EVANUZ ARG ) 1
5 107-08808 THRUST COLLAR AIAMHT- 2
6 SS-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 YIt7%Y 11/64-40 L=18 2
7 107-08907 ROCKING SHAFT METAL EV NP 1
8 MC-3210014-00  NEEDLE 134-35 %140 Ny 134-35 #140 1
9 107-09152 NEEDLE ROD ROCKING LINK ASH. NE 7ITh TAV(IR) 1

10 S5-6152440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=23.5 k5% 15/64-28 L=23.5 (1)
11 107-09202 NEEDLE ROD LINK PIN NSV EVISE NS 2
12 RE-0600000-K0  E-RING 6 EF AMAY 6 4
13 107-09350 FEED ARM ASM. NIAIYYF (23) 1
14 5S-6151440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 ¥53y° 15/64-28 L=14 (1
15 107-09400 NEEDLE ROD ROCKING LINK WL MVEVINVINY 1
16 107-08501 ROLLER GUIDE BASE ao7vIaT 4 1
17 SM-6041012-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 v73%3" M4X0.7 L=10 2
18 107-09608 ROCKING. SHAFT METAL VELVERARA S 1
18 55-8120740-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 MA%Y" 3/16-28 L=7 1
20 107-33806 SWING STAND FELT, LOWER k' vE 47hb(34) 1
21 SH-1040801-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ¥ M4X0.7 L=8 1
22 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 v7¥ b % 4.5X8X0.5 1
23 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.2
24 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.2
25 01 107-71103 NEEDLE BAR MNE Y 1
26 01 SM-6030602-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 uyh7ytE" b M3X0.5 L=6 1
27 01 MC-3210014-00 NEEDLE 134-35 #140 N 134-35 £140 2




4.UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
By BfR




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ _ _____ __ DESCRIPTION __ ______. LS S S Qty
1 107-09707 UPPER FEED SHAFT YIRS 7 1
2 CS~1501011-TH THRUST COLLAR ZIAMY 2
3 $S-8660410-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.2 PAZY 1/4-40 L=4.2 4
4 107-09806 CONNECTION LINK VAN 1
5 107-09905 TRIANGLE LEVER SHAFT yvirFay s 1
6 SS-7080510-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 IRy 178-44 L=45 T
7 107-09905 TRIANGLE LEVER SHAFT yunrFay g 3
8 107-10804 TRIANGLE LEVER SHAFT STOPPER FvhsFay on A 3
9 107-10002 TRIANGLE LEVER yvarsa 1

10 107-10101 ROCKING LINK VNN 2
IT SS=T0805T0-TP SCREW 1/78-44 =475 INESFY 1/8-34 =45 )
12 107-10200 PRESSER ROD SQUARE BLOCK AIE IF A A7 1
13 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 EX AMAY 4 1
14 107-10309 PRESSER ROD GUIDE SHAFT HIEOr Ay Y 1
15 107-10408 PRESSER ROD GUIDE Ak o 4 1
TG SS-BTZI1050-SP SCREW 3/76-28 1= 9.5 53y 3/16-28 L=95 z
17 107-10804 TRIANGLE LEVER SHAFT STOPPER FuhrFay on A 1
18 107-10507 PRESSER ROD LOWER METAL FPCE IYEAN 1
19 107-10606 PRESSER ROD Mk v 1
20 107-10705 UPPER FEED ROD YIAIVE Y 1
A\ T07-1T000 PRESSER ROD SHAFT B3R T
22 RC-0560711-KP RETALNING RING Cl AbAY 2
23 107-11117 PRESSER BAR GUIDE ARM b o b 97 1
24 $S-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 P33 3/16-28 L=7 1
25 107-09608 ROCKING SHAFT METAL YIRS JRIARN 1
76 107-13766 ECCENTRIC ROD (SET) TYATYAALIE (YIF) I
27 $S-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MEY 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
28 107-74305 VERTICAL DIAL ma Yy Ay ¥ 4vn 1
29 * 229-08909 HINGE SCREW L¥ 7y 3R 9E vEY 1
30 107-14509 CONNECTION LINK B VB 2
3T T07-13808 CONNECTTON LINK FIN B VIFIIVIE VB T
32 107-14608 CONNECTION LINK B SUPPORT PIN VUEYIUIBYY Y 2
33 107-13907 UPPER FEED CAM YIRIIYF 1
34 SM-6061602-TP SCREW M6 L=16 uIRI7HE bh 1
35 107-14004 CONNECTTON LINK A VYEYIVIA 1
36 107-12103 CONNECTION LIFK PIV & TVFIIvIT VA I
37 107~-14202 VERTICAL CHANGE BELT T Y Iy AhAL 1
38 107-51303 CHANGE BELT SUPPORT P1N T Y Ay AVhVAYY e Y 1
39 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 A2y M5X0.8 L=6 3
40 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 PARY 1
41 SM-8050602-TP SCREW W5 L=6 X%y MGX0.8 L=6 )
42 107-14400 VERT1CAL STOPPER PLATE 3913 39 AN -1R 1
43 SM-6050802-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 ayhy7HE b M5X0.7 L=8 1
44 107-14301 VERTICAL CHANGE BELT SHAFT 393V A ALY 7 1
45 107-08907 ROCKING SHAFT METAL EVINV PR 2
18 CS-T50T0TT-TH THRUST COLLAR TTANTF I
47 $S-8660410-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.2 A3y 1/4-40 L=4.2 2
48 107-14806 VERTICAL STOPPER PLATE 9T Y Ay Abyn -9{R 1
49 $S-6121010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 L7%>" 3/16-28 L=10 2
50 107-14905 VERT1CAL SHAFT SPRING RACK 9T T AT IV RhY 1
5T SS=7T20710-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 INESFy 3/18-28 L=T I
52 107-15001 VERTICAL ADJUSTING CAM a1 Y 2Py Fabeyha 1
53 $S-6110630-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 v5%y 11/64-40 L=6 1
54 107-15258 VERTICAL ADJUSTING ARM ASM. 39T Y I FITRIIF (J]) 1
55 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 uRITHE Wb (1)
56 T07-1T406 SPACER B Tn° —¥B @))
57 107-15704 VERTICAL DIAL PIN IYT Y AR AN Y 1
58 B1526-527-00G SPRING FIIFY M 3 1
59 107-16504 VERTICAL SHAFT SPRING WY A Y IN R 1
60 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK 23y 0.3
1 TQ-2020000-00 OTLWITK E3 0.3
62 101-09809 THRUST WASHER, B FRY 799AL Z5AM4% B 1
63 B3416-552-000 CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREW L7y o3aF - X vEy 1
64 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING E¥ 4MAv 5 1
65 107-13501 SPRING HOOK 9T Y A9y Y IN Fh 2
56 SS-8120740-SP SCREW 37T6-28 T=7 X5y 37T6-28 L=T7 I
67 RC-0740811-KP C-RING Ch apty 8 2
68 107-08907 ROCKING SHAFT METAL EVISE A oL 1
69 107-10903 SPACER A FINES 7Y 1
70 107-39506 GUIDE SPRING UMEVAEEVEY SIS 1
71 CQ-2520000-00 OTL WITK E3)] 0.1
72 €Q-2020000-00 0IL WICK 3y 0.2
73 £Q-2520000-00 0IL WICK a3y 0.1
74 £Q-2520000-00 OIL WICK 23y 0.1
75 £Q-2520000-00 01L WICK 23y 0.1
75 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK 53] 0.1
77 £Q-2520000-00 01L WICK 23y 0.1




5.FEED ADJUSTMENT & REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
M - R R




REF.NO  NOTE ___PARTNO, . ____. DESCRILPTLION ________ .. S N S aty
1 107-20209 ADJUSTING CHANGE PIN A79FavkyAvIve v 1
2 107-20357 ADJUSTING CHANGE ARM ASM. A7VFIATYAVIVIT (F3) 1
3 SK-6062502-TP SCREW M6 L=25 uyHr7FE A M6 L=25 (n
4 $§-7620750-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=6.5 YWLIRY 3/16-32 L=6.5 1
5 01 107-20555 ADJUSTING ARM ASM. A7VFATEIYF (73) 1
6 01 SS-7121610-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 INE5%y” 3/16-28 L=15.5 (D
7 107-20407 ADJUSTING CONNECTION RING VAN E=VATIPLYI VY 1
8 107-25307 ADJUSTING CONNECTION RING PIN L VAFEVAVIPL L Vi) 1
9 01 107-21504 FEED ADJUSTING PIN A7V Fareye Y 1

10 01 SS-7110810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.0 LT3y 11/64-40 L=8. i
11 PS-0400322-KP SPRING PIN 4.0X32 A7 Yy ey 4.0X32 I
12 01 107-20704 ADJUSTING BASE A7V Favyya 4 1
13 107-20605 ADJUSTING BELT A7V Faveyaq 1
14 01 107-20803 REGULAT10N STAND FULCRUM AXIS FVFAVRIRLIFYY 1
15 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 Ep 4hAV 4 2
16 107-21306 CHANGE SPRING FEILIIL2VIIN 3 1
17 01 107-21702 ADJUSTING SPRING RACK b VAT EVAYINE S s 1
18 01 8S-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=T7 YALTRY 11/64-40 L=7 2
19 107-21009 ADJUSTING DIAL SCREW A7 VFaTEIA AV NRY 1
20 RO-1182401-00 0-RING 0Yy7° 1
71 BT-0600402-EA O1L TUBE Fi-7 0.1
22 €S-1201011-SH THRUST COLLAR D=12 W=10 Z7ZM 5 D=12 W=10 1
23 107-22007 PULLING SPRING A79Faveya{bynt In° % 1
24 03 107-44308 ADJUSTMENT DIAL A79FadeIA 110 1
25 107-33509 SPRING RACK HOOK Lyn YN ATT7YY 1
26 SM-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 M35 M6 L=6 1
27 $8-7110910-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 IWLF3y 11/64-40 L=8.5 4
28 $S-6121860-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 t7%y° 3/16-28 L=18 1
29 $S-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MA2Y° 1/4-40 L=6 2
30 $8-7121610-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 W73y 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
31 107-18401 DTAL PIN FIVE LYY I
32 B1148-141-H00 SPRING A7) FAvwy v A i 1
33 107-43805 BACKWARD STITCH LEVER ¥ ¥ 7N - 1
34 107-21207 BACKWARD FEED CONNECTION ARM ¥ YAy 1
35 107-21900 BACKWARD FEED LEVER SHAFT ¥ YRy -y 1
36 T01-20004 SPRING SUSPENSION Y WRIIUN - N RS 2
37 D2515-232-D00 TORSION SPRING {34h LYN VLR HIIN R 1
38 101-19907 CUSHION ¥ ¥IE7900 - 30 AY 1
39 B1114-280-000 PIN by 1
40 04 107-71459 ADJUSTMENT DIAL ASM. A7VFIVEIH 1Y (F3) 1
41 #02 400-25554 FEED ADJUSTING BASE (A4) F70Fa0eIr 1 (A) I
42 02 110-41407 ROLLER FULCRUM SHAFT mIFYY Yy 2
43 *02 BI1110-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LINK SPRING RAC {NFY Yo 3y 1
44 02  400-25555 FEED ADJUSTING BASE (B) F7V#398y% {(B) 1
45 02  400-25556 FEED ADJUSTING (A) A7 Faveya4(A) 1
46 %02 137-37804 DRIVING ARN BOSS ROLLER YELRFY 7N 997 an I
47 %02 400-27220 FEED ADJUSTING PIN HOLDER ASM. FrFaveye yHIvF (73)B 1
48 400-25558 FEED ADJUSTING PIN HOLDER Fr)Faveye vHIyy n
49 $8-7121610-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 YAbI3y* 3/16-28 L=15.5 n
50 $5-8090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=17.0 FAZYT 9/64-40 L=7 (2)
51 *02  SS-7110910-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 IETxy° 11/64-40 L=8.5 4
52 02 B1148-141-H00 SPRING A7) FIVEY LY MR 1
53 #02  107-18401 DI1AL PIN VAL MRS/ 48 1
54 02  107-21009 ADJUSTING DIAL SCREW bUAFEVASZ MR > VA 1
55 02 RO-1182401-00 0-RING 0y’ 1
56 %02 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 Ep° BhAY 4 )
57 %02 400-27231 FEED DIAL(A) ASK. A79Fabeyr 4vA(A) 73 1
58 02  400-27219 FEED ADJUSTING PIN HOLDER ASH. A7VFareye vy (73)A 1
59 107-20506 ADJUSTING ARM VA VAL I (D
60 $S-7121610-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 /7Ry 3/16-28 L=15.5 n
61 SS-7110810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.0 INe73y° 11/64-40 L=8 [@))]
62 400-25557 FEED ADJUSTING PIN (A) A79Favtye v(A) (n
63 #02 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 k7% #° % 5.5X10X0.8 1

NOTE (i£32)

0l....EXCEPT LU-~2212N-7
02,...FOR LU-2212N-7
03....EXCEPT LU-2260%-%
04,...FOR LU-2260%-%

G

LU-2212N-7% B <
LU-2212N-TH
LU-2260%-%% B <
LU-2260%-%




6. LOWER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
Ty B

- -



REF.NO _ NOTE ~_ PARTNO. DESCRIPTION . _ 1 S S F '
I 107-17502 FEED BASE 2708 4 1
2 107-17668 FEED BASE ARM ASM, ZAMEIVE 497 (2YD) 1
3 SM-6061650-TP  SCREW L34y M6 L=16 (2)
4 107-17809 FEED BASE SHAFT ZANEIVE 4y 1
5 107-46709 WASHER A7V 42520 B % 2
6 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING EF Ay § 1
7 S8-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 PAZYT 11/64-40 L=4 1
8 107-18658 VERTICAL FEED ARM ASM. ¥y FrvF (73) 1
9 $8-6151412-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 TYHITIE bh 15/64-28 (D

10 107-10903 SPACER A AN -FA (D
11 107-18906 VERTICAL FEED LINK SHAFT ¥ avr A0 Iy s 2
12 SM-8030402-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 MRy 1
13 RC-0650811-KP  RETAINING RING Clr 2ty 4
14 WP-0740516-SP  WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 5% % 7.4X11.8%X0.5 4
15 107-17908 HORIZONTAL FEED SHAFT ZANMATVY 1
16 107-18203 FEED SHAFT FRONT METAL ZANFTVT INIREN 5
17 107-18807 VERTICAL FEED SHAFT VAEVIAS VA 1
18 107-19052 FEED CHANGE BELT ASM. A7UNVHVRL 73 1
19 107-19664 HORIZONTAL FEED ROD ZANFTVEID (2YD) 1

20 107-19201 HORIZONTAL FEED CAM ZANFTIHA (1)

21 107-19656 HORIZONTAL FEED ROD ASH. ZNMAIII L (73) (1)

22 SS-8661012-TP  SCREW [ (2)

23 107-19300 BELL CRANK NS YoV 1

24 107-18005 FEED ARM SHAFT AP0 Y 2

25 107-18153 FEED SHAFT ARM ASM. APV 795 (73) 1

26 SM-6061552-TP  SCREW M6 L=15 YHI7FE b (@)

27 107-10903 SPACER A AN -FA (D

28 107-19508 ADJUSTING BLOCK SHAFT A7VFaveIhra 9 o 1

29 107-19961 VERTICAL FEED ROD ASM. ¥ Ay krynyh (73) 1

30 107-19953 VERTICAL FEED ROD COMPL, DAEVEAN VALVANEC ) (1)

31 SM-8060552-TP  SCREW M6 L=5 hAZS” (2)

32 107-20001 VERTICAL FEED CAM I avy A70hh (1)

33 107-18153 FEED SHAFT ARM ASM, A7 Iv3e (73) 1

34 SM-6061552-TP  SCREW M6 L=15 IYAITHE b (n

35 107-10903 SPACER A AN -FA (1)

36 107-18005 FEED ARM SHAFT A709F ¥y 1

37 CS-1501011-TH  THRUST COLLAR AITANIY 4

38 SS-8660410-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.2 PAZY" 1/4~40 L=4.2 8

39 137-07500 0IL SEAL YUY 7 NI AT - 3

40 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.1

41 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 13y 0.1

42 €Q-2020000-00  OIL WICK vy 0.1

43 107-18500 VERTICAL LINK A7VR A avy Yy 2

44 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Elr 2347 5 4

45 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Efr #bAY 5 2

46 107-19706 CHANGE BELT OIL SEAL A NYBYRLFANT- DA 1

47 107-19805 CHANGE BELT OIL SEAL B NYHYELRANY-AB 1

—_—y -




7. RIGHT HOOK SHAFT BASE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

HEEART Y B

w/j -



REF.NO . _NOTE __ PARTNO. . DESCRLPTION ___ ) SR T S aty
1 02 107-61450 FIXED KNIFE BASE ASH, 7R 4 (43) 1
2 %03  107-26552 FIXED KNIFE BASE ASM. AR { 3 1
3 107-26404 FIXED KNIFE IF4AR (n
4 107-26909 CLAMP SPRING I3V N R (D
5 $S§-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 yWk73y* 3/32-56 L=5.5 (2)
6 $S-7060610-3P SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 W75y 3/32-56 L=5.5 &)
7 107-61401 FIXED KNIFE BASE IFAARE £ (n
8 %03  107-26503 FIXED KNIFE BASE IF4ARE" £ (n
9 SM-6030802-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 oyAyyHE b M3X0,5 L=§ 2

10 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 v7¥ % 3.2X7X0.5 3
11 107-72804 THREAD CUTTING SOLENOID ISR I
12 107-72309 SOLENOID FITTING PLATE,RIGHT 1ARIVV 4N MIVTLR(3Y ) 1
13 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 oyAyTHE bh M4X0,7 L=6 2
14 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 FA%y" M5X0.8 L=6 2
15 107-27857 DRIVING ARM B ASM. b UAZIN 997 B(43) 1
16 107-27808 DRIVING ARM B FYAZIN 997 B (D
17 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 uyRrTHE Wb (n
18 ¥ 229-01805 GROUND MARK 7N N-7 1
19 107-54505 THREAD CUTTING SOLENOID ARM 1MFIYV AN 97 1
20 SD-0500481-TP HINGE SCREW D=5 H= 4.8 vy D=5 H=4.8 1
21 SM-8040802-TP -  SCREW M4X8 X3y W4X0.7 L=8 I
22 107-27709 THREAD CUTTING CAM SIET 2 1
23 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 uyAryHE bh 3
24 107-28160 DRIVING ARM A COMPL. M OARIN 997 A(rY ) 1
25 107-28152 DRIVING ARM A ASM. b UAZIN 97 A(F3) (1)
26 107-28103 DRIVING ARN A N AN 99T A (H
27 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 oyRryHE bh (1)
28 107-11406 SPACER B A" 3B (n
29 $D-0500721-SP HINGE SCREW D=5  H= 7. & vy D=5 H=7,2 (N
30 B3031-141-H00 CONNECTING STUD 2 ¥y A 1 (D
31 SH-6040602-TP SCREW ¥4 L=6 OyH77FE Wh M4K0.7 L=6 2
32 SM-6052502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 uIRITHE Wb 2
33 $S-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 MRy 11/64-40 L=4 4
34 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 v7% 4 % 5.2X9.5X0.6 2
35 107-28301 TERMINAL BASE Ayyx 4 1
36 SH-6031202-1P SCREW ¥3X0.5 L=12 oyAr7TFE Wb 1
37 HW-5001400-00 2-C CABLE ¥¥7° 24%a-b 0.18X12X2 1
38 107-32204 CORD BUSH I-p 7 yya 1
39 ¥ 229-51552 GROUND WIRE ASM. 7-%1-b (73) 1
40 WT-0530002-KS TOOTHED WASHER D=5.3 NE Y % D=5.3 1
41 SS-6IT1140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 ©53y° 11/64-40 L=11 1
42 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 FYYIn bt 150 1
43 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 uyhrFvh M4 1
44 * HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT ke vavash 2
45 ¥ HK-0346101-20 HOUSING 12P MY vy 12P 1
16 107-27907 DRIVING LINK B I 9AZ7N 978 T
47 €S-0790731-SH THRUST COLLAR G AN 2
48 107-54604 SOLENOID ARM GUIDE PLATE AN Sl AN 1
49 SM-4040601-SB SCREW M4 L=6 FA° 239" M4X0.7 L=6 1
50 107-26305 MOVING KNIFE b 94X 1
51 107-26800 MOVING KNIFE SHAFT N 9ARY I
52 %01  400-27119 FIXED KNIFE BASE ASM. IR B 1 (93) 1
53 400-27118 FIXED KNIFE BASE (B) JFAATN R4 (n
54 213-89309 FIXED KNIFE IF AR (n
55 213-89408 CLAMP SPRING I3V N % (1)
56 SS-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 Y73y 3/32-56 L=5.5 )
57 $8-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 W73y 3/32-56 L=5.5 (2)
58 *01  213-89200 MOVING KNIFE b AR 1
59 %01  400-25563 THRED TRIMMER CAM (A) 1h%¥A(A) 1
NOTE (#:2) 01....FOR LU-2212N-7 LU-2212N-7H
02....FOR LU-2210N-# LU-2210N-%f8
03....FOR LU-2210W-% LU-2210W-#f3

- !fsl -




8. LEFT HOOK SHAFT BASE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS(FOR LU-2260%-%)
EZWMAAT VG (LU-2260%—%f)

— 5



REF.NO _ _NOTE __PARTNO. . ______. DESCRIPTION . LS A S Qty_
1 01 107-61450 FIXED KNIFE BASE ASM. IF{AZR 1()3) 2
2 %02 107-26552 FIXED KNIFE BASE ASM. IFARRE 4 I3 2
3 107-26404 FIXED KNIFE _ IF4AR ()
4 $S-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 Yhe5%¥ 3/32-56 L=5.5 (2)
5 107-26909 CLAMP SPRING IIVT N R (1)
6 SS-7060610-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 YIL7%Y 3/32-56 L=5.5 (2)
7 01 107-61401 FIXED KNIFE BASE IF{AXE A (1)
8 %02 107-26503 FIXED KNIFE BASE IF{AZE A (1)
9 107-26800 MOVING KENIFE SHAFT b YART 7 1

10 107-26305 MOVING KNIFE b AZ 1
11 SM-6030802-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 nyhs7HE M M3X0.5 L=8 2
12 WpP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 3P % 3.2X7X0.5 2
13 (S-0790731-SH  THRUST COLLAR YAV L) 1
14 S$S-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 MA%Y" 11/64-40 L=4 2
15 107-71806 DRIVING ARM C b UAZIN 9957 C 1
16 SH-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 yh777% Wb 1
17 107-28160 DRIVING ARM A COMPL. b YARIN 997 A(SYT D) 1
18 107-28152 DRIVING ARM A ASM. b UAZIM 997 A(Y3R) (1)
19 107-28103 DRIVING ARM A b UAZIN U9 A (1)

20 107-11406 SPACER B A -3B (1)

21 SM-6051402-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 YRITIE hb (1)

22 B3031-141-H00  CONNECTING STUD ¥y 4 an (1)

23 SD-0500721-SP HINGE SCREW D=5 H=17.2 2 v4¥ D=b H=7.2 (D

24 107-71906 DRIVING LINK A b UAZIN I VTA 1

25 SD-0500301-SP HINGE SCREW D= 5 H= 3 2 vxy D=5 H=3 2

26 107-72507 DRIVING ARM E b UAZZY Y97 E 1

27 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 nYRy7IE Wb 3

28 B2311-019-000 TENSION SPRING N R 1

29 107-72002 DRIVING LINK B M UAZZN UYVIB 1

30 SD-0500301-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 5 =3 2 vy D=5 H=3 2

31 107-72101 SOLENOID ARM,LEFT MYV AN o7 (&) 1

32 SM-8050502-TP  SCREW M5 L=56 PARY 2

33 107-72200 MAGNET FITTING BASE,LEFT AMIYV IR BIVIAA(RE D) 1

34 % SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 IYHI7FE Wb 2

35 107-72804 THREAD CUTTING SOLENOID S AZEAN 1

36 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 nYAITIE b M4X0.7 L=6 2

37 107-27709 THREAD CUTTING CAM ST 1

38 SM-6052502-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 nYATTHE Wb 2

39 WP-0520656-SA  WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 ¥ 1% 5.2X9.5X0.6 2

NOTE (7E&)

01....FOR LU-2260N%-3%
02....FOR LU~2260W-3%

/b

LU-2260N%-%fH
LU-2260W- %




9.RIGHT HOOK SHAFT BASE COMPONENTS

HEWERR

.
J

2428

27
23"

—f 7 —



REF.NO _ _NOTE ___PARTNO. DESCRIPTION . __ ) LS S Qty_
1 02 107-22403 LOWER SHAFT B &3 B 1
2 107-24607 SET COLLAR YA reyhhI- 1
3 SM-6051402-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 OYHI7HE Wb 1
4 107-70352 HOOK SHAFT BASE RIGHT ASM. ANV IA4(3% )73 1
5 SM-8050502-TP  SCREW M5 L=5 AR (2)
6 107-55601 BEARING COLLAR ENAVINS TNV Y (n
7 107-26107 OIL SEAL A=7"F=3 FRANT-) (1
8 B1215-804-000  BALL BEARING D pA VA MBS TN 4 7/Ad ) (2)
9 SB-1100009-00  BEARING amy Vy rvr (1

10 SB-1100010-00  BEARING e ip ALY (1)
11 SB-1150004-00 RADIAL BEARING I IV I0F (N
12 SB-1150009-00  BEARING any vy vk (2)
13 01 101-11201 THRUST WASHER, F BT IYIRIN 252N A 1.4 (n
14 RE-0400000-K0  E-RING 4 SEf ANAY 4 (1)
15 SS-8080610-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.5 A%y 1/8-44 1=5.5 (3)

6 SS-6111140-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 v737 11/64-40 L=11 (3)

17 R0-3573501-00  O-RING oyvy (1

18 01 101-12605 THRUST WASHER 1.7 BT IUIRN ZFAME 1.7 (1

19 01 101-12704 THRUST WASHER 1.8 AT IYARL 252044 1.8 (1)

20 01 101-09809 THRUST WASHER, B NI IYTARN 252N 4 B (1)

21 01 101-12506 THRUST WASHER 1.6 BIT IUIAEN Z5ANTE 1.6 ¢}

22 107-70402 HOOK SHAFT BOTTOM PACKING AIT T4 4T84 v¥Y (1

23 01 107-39308 HOOK SHAFT SCREW GEAR VAPAE MY (N

24 01 107-39407 HOOK SHAFT SCREW GEAR VADALE S A (n

25 107-70303 HOOK SHAFT BASE,RIGHT AREUIYY 2H 4 (3%) (1)

26 107-22353 LOWER SHAFT A ASM, &Y JA(7R) @)

27 107-23708 HOOK SHAFT VA (n

28 107-23807 SCREW GEAR BITIEY NN (1

29 SM-8050502-TP  SCREW M5 L=5 ARy (2)

30 107-23906 LUBRICATING SHAFT 291y ) (1

31 SM-4030601-SC~ SCREW M3 X 6 FAT 137 M3X0.5 L=6 (N

32 R0-0982401-00  RUBBER RING oYy (1

33 SQ-1150451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW F1-7" VY I9Ey (n

34 107-24201 BEARING HOLDER JRTT N FVVI BT ~ (1

35 SS-1110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 3%y 11/64-40 L=8 (3)

36 107-75302 HOOK SHAFT LOWER PLATE, RIGHT APALZ SEO2 PP TEET (N

37 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 uyHI7HE b (9)

38 SQ-1150451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW F1-7"VUrIFy (1)

39 107-24805 0IL SEAL SRS IRANT~ N (2)

40 107-25000 OPENER A-7" F- (1)

41 SS-6080610-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 v5%y" 1/8-44 L=6 (2)

42 107-25158 OPENNER ARM COMPL. A=7"F-97 (Fy1° ) (1)

43 107-70501 OPNER ARM SHAFT B F=7"}-95 ¥ /B (1

44 107-25604 OPENER SHAFT =737 N

45 107-25752 OPENER SHAFT SCREW GEAR ASM. =T =033 n w593y (1)

46 SM-8050502-TP  SCREW M5 L=5 PARY” (2)

47 107-24706 BEARING SPACER AITIN TV AN —H- (1

48 107-25901 OPENER HOOX SHAFT SCREW GEAR A=7F-3Y 23y n v (N

49 107-26206 ECCENTRICITY COLLAR VAPAE SR RN M S 1

50 WP-0651056-SH  WASHER 6.5X11X1 ¥ B % 6.5X11X1 1

51 SM-6062002-TP  SCREW M6 L=20 OYHI7HE Wb M6 L=20 - 2

52 WP-0621016-SH  WASHER |75 2l 3

NOTE (iE&) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS RN E,
02....FOR LU-2210%-% LU-2210%-%8

—t F -




10. LEFT HOOK SHAFT BASE COMPONENTS(FOR LU~-2260*-*)

EZMAEREGR (LU-226 0% —%xf)

13-18~21

2 <
45\9@%
\ 8%
WN&

22—

23-24-28

d
o
I
b
|

pm—
[s0) [e)]
< <

- iC; —



REF.NO _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ DESCRIPTION - . | L S DU 13
1 107-72705 LOWER SHAFT C Y&y 4C 1
2 107-24607 SET COLLAR DL SAVASEY 1
3 SM-6051402-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 mIRITHE Wb 1
4 107-71756 HOOK SHAFT BASE LEFT ASM. AYY I8 4 (k& V)I3 1
5 107-25901 OPENER HOOK SHAFT SCREW GEAR =7 F-037 23y M My (1)
6 SM-8050502-TP ~ SCREW M5 L=5 PAFY? (2)
7 107-55601 BEARING COLLAR ASAVINS S VAR (1)
8 107-26107 0IL SEAL F=7"F-3 IRANT-N (1)
9 B1215-804-000 BALL BEARING D Y3y F N TIVS D (2)

10 SB-1100009-00 BEARING amy Iy ik (1)
11 SB-1100010-00 BEARING apt VT vy (N
12 SB-1150004-00 RADIAL BEARING I TN ouy (2)
13 01 101-11201 THRUST WASHER, F B PYVARNL A5AME 1.4 (1
14 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 Ef ahAy 4 (N
15 SS-8080610-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.5 PAFY” 1/8-44 L=5.5 (3)
16 8S-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 v52y 11/64-40 L=11 (3)
17 R0-3573501-00  O-RING oYy (1)
18 01 101-12605 THRUST WASHER 1.7 AIT IYTARN ZFAME 1.7 (N
19 01 101-12704 THRUST WASHER 1.8 B 79TARN 25204 1.8 (1)

20 01 101-09809 THRUST WASHER, B HIT TYTARN Z5AMAE- B (1)

21 0T 101-12506 THRUST WASHER 1.6 AITIYVARL Z5AME 1.6 @)

22 107-70402 HOOK SHAFT BOTTOM PACKING BIT IR ATALAN vEY (1)

23 01 107-39308 HOOK SHAFT SCREW GEAR BIT IR N Wy (1)

24 01 107-39407 HOOK SHAFT SCREW GEAR VRO SAYA (N

25 107-71707 HOOK SHAFT BASE,LEFT APV 780 1 (e5 ) (1)

26 107-22353 LOWER SHAFT A ASM, Y2 7A(73) (N

27 107-23708 HOOK SHAFT IRy (D

28 107-23807 SCREW GEAR DIT 7RV MR (1)

29 SM-8050502-TP  SCREW M5 L=5 PAZY (2)

30 107-23906 LUBRICATING SHAFT ¥avay (1)

31 SM-4030601-SC  SCREW M3 X 6 FA I3 M3X0.5 1=6 §))

32 R0-0982401-00 RUBBER RING oYy (1

33 SQ-1150451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW F1-7"VVryiy (n

34 107-24201 BEARING HOLDER SR IN T BN - (1)

35 SS~1110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 $537" 11/64-40 1=8 (3)

36 107-72408 HOOK SHAFT LOWER PLATE, LEFT AT IR AYRLR(LE ) 4))

37 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 uIAI7HE b (9)

38 SQ-1150451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW F1-7° LYYy (D

39 107-24805 OIL SFAL YRS IRV~ (2)

40 107-25000 OPENER A7 F- (1)

41 SS-6080610-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 v7xy" 1/8-44 L=6 (2)

42 107-25158 OPENNER ARM COMPL. -7 F-97 (Jy3° ) (1)

43 107-70501 OPNER ARM SHAFT B A=-7"F-%5 ¥ JB (1)

44 107-25604 OPENER SHAFT A=7"F-3" 7 (D

45 107-25752 OPENER SHAFT SCREW GEAR ASM. A7 3= 03 M 5y v (1)

46 SM-8050502-TP  SCREW M5 L=5 AR (2)

47 107-24706 BEARING SPACER AT IN TV qN - (1)

48 SM-6062002-TP  SCREW M6 L=20 7R M M6 L=20 2

49 WP-0621016-SH  WASHER &2 P 2

NOTE (3%&d)

01....SELECTIVE PARTS

~ o

BIRS S




11. HOOK COMPONENTS

R

22234647

4445

- 2Zd -



05....FOR AE-9(LU-221%N-7)
06....FOR AE-9(LU-2260N-7)

-2 -

AE-944 (LU-221%N-7) A
AE-94F(LU-2260N-7)

REF.NO _NOTE __ _PARTNO. . ___. DESCRIPTION _________] LS S ST 15
1 01 107-61252 HOOK ASM, #(r3) 1
2 02 107-61252 HOOK ASM. A(I3) 2
3 107-52467 OUTER HOOK ASM. YN Y U3 (N
4 107-52202 OIL CAP 77 574 (1
5 107-52301 OIL CAP SETSCREW 77 I7AMARY (1)
6 107-23013 NEEDLE HOLDER INLZi D
7 107-23203 NEEDLE HOLDER SETSCREW NIYF BARY (2)
8 107-28509 FILTER aYayFavvy 744~ n
9 SM-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 FAZY° M5X0.8 L=6 (2)

10 107-28608 RUBBER RING ¥aa)yr (1
11 107-22601 ADJUSTING SCREW 2YIANFITEIRY (1)
12 107-28707 RUBBER RING 1Y avFaveyiy 0Yv (n
13 107-28400 URETHAN BALL YLAVE -l (1
14 107-52418 QUTER HOOK DAY M (N
15 107-23104 PRESSER SETSCREW YER IR MARY (3)
16 107-23500 IDLING PREVENTION SPRING TIFVE TIN % §))
17 107-61203 INNER HOOK Iy T @)
18 107-22908 TENSION SPRING JRLNFIIIN 2 (N
19 107-23302 ADJUSTING SCREW YALNFATIN 3 FAVRIET (1)

20 107-23401 TENSION SPRING SETSCREW JRLMFATIN F PARY” (1)

21 107-22809 TNNER HOOK PRESSER YFT YAYL @)

22 01 107-59603 ALUMINUM BOBBIN (DOUBLE-CUT) TAIE v v(u-byhy) 1

23 02 107-59603 ALUMINUM BOBBIN (DOUBLE-CUT) TAIE v v (E-byhyy) 2

24 03 107-56757 HOOK ASM. (DOUBLE-SIZE) B 73 (2N 44%) 1

25 04 107-56757 HOOK ASM. (DOUBLE-SIZE) I 73 (28 449) 2

26 107-52202 0IL CAP 77" 574 (N

27 107-52301 0IL CAP SETSCREW 77 57AMARY (1

28 107-57003 NEEDLE HOLDER N)Yr (1)

29 107-23203 NEEDLE HOLDER SETSCREW MYr bARY (2)

30 107-28509 FILTER 2YahFaved 74— (1

31 SM-8050602-TP  SCREW Mb L=6 27" M5X0.8 L=6 2y

32 107-28608 RUBBER RING ¥a92)yr* (1)

33 107-22601 ADJUSTING SCREW 2y AYFIATLYZY e))

34 107-28707 RUBBER RING 2)ayFareyry 09y n

35 107-28400 URETHAN BALL YLAYE -h (1)

36 107-56906 INNER HOOK PRESSER TFN YAFI @)

37 107-23104 PRESSER SETSCREW DFN IAYL PARY (3)

38 107-23500 IDLING PREVENTION SPRING TOFIE GIN % (1

39 107-56807 INNER HOOK DFN ¥ (1

40 107-22908 TENSION SPRING IR L FAIIN F (1)

41 107-23302 ADJUSTING SCREW SRINFAYIN F FIVEIRY (N

42 107-23401 TENSION SPRING SETSCREW JALRFIYIN 3 PAZY (1

43 107-56708 OUTER HOOK VAY M (1)

44 03 213-34800 ALUMINUM BOBBIN WITH KNURL 7IIR v v (m-byhr%) 1

45 04 213-34800 ALUMINUM BOBBIN WITH KNURL 7AIE e v (n-byhyy) 2

46 05 400-18350 ALUMINUM BOBBIN A TIER € VA 1

47 *06 400-18350 ALUMINUM BOBBIN A FIIK L VA 2

NOTE (#%) 01....FOR LU-2210N-# LU-22108-#5
02....FOR LU-2260N-* LU-2260N-%H
03....FOR LU-2210W-* LU-2210W-%H
04....FOR LU-2260W-% LU-2260W-*f




12. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
FRATEIR




REE.NO _NOTE __ PARTNO. . __ DESCRIPTION _ . _____] S T S Qty_
1 05 107-02561 THREAD TENSION ASM. 139y 3 1
2 107-02553 THREAD TENSION JUNCTION AMFITIR 142 FyT Y (1)
3 103-20109 SCREW STUD AhbIn 337 (1)
4 107-02603 THREAD LOOSENING PLATE {hahAq4 (n
5 103-20208 THRED TENSION STUD NUT AN 3T 739) (1)
3 107-41452 THREAD TAKE-UP GUIDE ASM. FINSESE VR ZICE)) ()
7 107-02405 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 1hMIN 3 (1)
8 107-44704 THREAD TENSION NUT {hFavyFyh (2)
9 107-44803 ROTATION AND STOP NFITTFTHATYI A (2)

10 B3129-012-A00 TENSION SPRING AbFI-In 3 A (2)
IT 107-44902 THREAD TENSION PLATE SUPPERSSI IS =TSR (%)
12 B3126-352-000 TENSION DISC 1MF3-3 95 (4)
13 107-41601 THREAD LOOSEN PIN {haAL Y (2)
14 B3216-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION NUT 1h$3-3 FYH (1)
15 D3168-555-H0B TENSION SPRING NO. 1 & 41 AMFIATIN 3 (1)
16 107-41106 FIRST THREAD TENSION PLATE B ALFNF TS ()
17 107-03304 FIRST THREAD TENSION BAR & A{F{ M FIITE (1)
18 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 nY3r3vh 11/64-40 (1)
19 SD-0470281-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.8 ¥ vz D=4.7 H=2.8 (2)
20 . 107-41502 STOP SCREW ARMIN RTVFLITIARY (1)
21 T07-02702 THREAD LOOSENING PIN fRanAgye Y @)
22 107-02801 THREAD LOOSENING SCREW IDINATTFY (1)
23 NM-6040003-SC NUT M4 oyhrryh M4 (n
24 107-03205 FIRST THREAD TENSION GUIDE & ALFANFIIITYH (1)
25 WP-0320501-5C WASHER M3 Y54 b ¥ 3.2X7X0.5 (1)
26 62 107-03106 BALANCE THREAD GUIDE FYC VANV 1
27 $$-5090420-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=3.5 }523 9/64-40 L=3.5 2
28 $$-6121010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 b33y 3/16-28 L=10 2
29 01 107-73364 THREAD TENSION ASM. 1h¥a93(23) 1
30 04 107-95151 THREAD TENSION ASM. LIy (23) 1
3T 107-73554 THREAD TENSION PLATE ASHM. TRFIIYE {12 (73) §))
32 107-02603 THREAD LOOSENING PLATE {hahiga (N
33 103-20208 THRED TENSION STUD NUT SN A pAN (1
34 107-41452 THREAD TAKE-UP GUIDE ASM. IhMIN Z7YH4(73) (2)
35 B3128-526-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 1bb) A% (1)
36 107-44704 THREAD TENSION NUT FISEUMZED (2)
37 107-44803 ROTATION AND STOP AN FROTFITHAT VI A (2)
38 B3129-053-000 TENSION SPRING {hFI-IN 3 (2)
39 B3132-552-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER {hF3-y ¥50% (2)
40 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK 1N FI-935 (4)
41 T07-73703 THREAD LOOSEN PIN,RIGHT e V(3% ) (M
42 107-73802 THREAD LOOSEN PIN,LEFT hahAe v(ea ¥) (1)
43 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT &4 1 AMagy b (2)
44 110-45101 THREAD TENSION SPRING & A4F AMFITIN 3 (2)
45 107-41106 FIRST THREAD TENSION PLATE & A4FAN VTS (4)
46 107-73406 FIRST THREAD TENSION BAR T A{FMFIIIF T (2)
47 107-03205 FIRST THREAD TENSION GUIDE B ALFANF2IITYIA (2)
48 WP-0482086-SD WASHER 4.8X11,5X2 b3% ¥ % 4.8X11.5X2 (n
49 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 nyHyFyh 11/64-40 (2)
50 SD-0470281-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.8 4 v3y D=4.7 H=2.8 (2)
51 SS5-3061310-3P SCREW 3/32-56 L=13 Wy (n
52 107-02702 THREAD LOOSENING PIN {hanAtye v (1)
53 107-02801 THREAD LOOSENING SCREW bV (1)
54 NM-6040003-SC NUT ¥4 uyhrFvh M4 (1)
55 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 LI h % 3.2X7X0.5 (1
56 107-73356 THREAD TENSION JUNCTION AMFAGIH A1A(5YT ) ()
57 107-73505 SCREW STUD AN 35 ) (n
58 06 107-75401 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING A FINS AR YN (1)
59 $S$-5090420-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=3.5 b523y 9/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
60 04 107-95102 BALANCE THREAD GUIDE FYE VANV (1)
61 01 107-73109 BALANCE THREAD GUIDE FVE NIV [¢))
62 03 107-56609 THREAD GUIDE 7Y v TVI4 1
NOTE (¥:EE) 01....FOR LU-2260N-% LU-2260N-*F]
02....FOR LU-2210N-# LU-2210N-*f4
03....FOR LU-2210W-# LU-2210W-%F
04....FOR LU-2260%-% LU-2260W -
05....FOR LU-2210%-% LU-2210%-*F8

06, ...0PTIONAL PARTS

_..;fo._

LANVEVE LT




13. LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
ThESEEEF

{

/71
ol
i

!

w
w

L«(a@(é@@

N
N

W
w

‘

n
©

NOTE (&)

01..,.FOR LU-22%0N-%

I |
REF. NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION bty q Qty
1 107-03502 BOBBIN CUK 1h¥%h4 1
2 SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 [ 1
3 01 107-03601 BOBBIN SHAFT 1hy¥> 7 1
4 01 107-03700 BOBBIN SPRING L YR R 1
5 107-03908 BOBBIN SHAFT BASE {hY¥Y 244 1
[ SH-8040602-TP SCREW ¥4X0.7 L=6 AR T
7 B3205-210-000 CUSHION v 1
8 WP-0651056-SH WASHER 6.5X11X1 L7% ¥ % 6.5X11X1 1
9 §5-7110810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.0 YAL73¥" 11/64-40 L=8 2
10 B3211-210-000 BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL NETAR 1
TT 400-11368 FRICTTOR WHEEL EISERR 22 T
12 NS-6110360-SP NUT YR 1
13 107-03452 BOBBIN PRESSER ASK. Pyt g 1
14 107-03809 BOBBIN PRESSER SPRING F A 3 a0 1
15 D2430-555-B00 SNAP RING BAo-3 ¥y Cyvr 1
i6 B3207-ZT0-000 TRIP LATCH ENE R ETILT I
17 PS-0200102-KH SPRING PIN 2.0 X 10 A7 Yy 2,0%10 1
18 B3208-210-000 SPRING A {bY¥ FAV¥EL AR A 2
19 107-04005 BOBBIN SHAFT BASE SHAFT ANNETIH ANAY S 1
20 107-04807 BOBBIN FRICTION WHEEL {YEVESr Ax 1
21 SN-8050602-TF SCREW W5 L=t FA%7” WbX0. 8 L=6 Z
22 105-02300 - THREAD CUTTER b3y 14 1
23 §5-6090620-~SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L33y 9/64-40 L=6 2
24 WP-0531001-SC WASHER (500 137 M 548 1] 1
25 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9,5X0.6 k3% 4 % 5.2X9.5X0.6 1
26 SS-8TTI6I0-SP SCREW T1/764-40 L=T5.5 PR I1/64-40 L=15.5 1
27 88-7110340-Sp SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 YAL33Y" 11/64-40 L= 3.2 1
28 107-04153 BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE PLATE ASM. ANNELNTVF445(93) 3
29 107-04104 BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE PLATE AME{N V442 (1)
30 100-88003 THREAD GUIDE ¥ A4F A FIIE Y 7V (1)
31 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11764-40 E uh7F 1176440 [0
32 B3216-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION NUT {bF3-3 Hb (1)
33 D3168-555-HOB TENSION SPRING NO.1 EE S VLI (@3]
B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC {b#3-7 37 (2)
101-24204 THREAD TENSION POST, A T {I4{MF3-I% - A (1)
SS-T621040-3P SCREW 3/16-32L=39.5 Y737 371632 L=9.5 Z

LU-2240N-%



14. PRESSURE ADJUSTING COMPONENTS
X E SR
21 T T T T T
: |
20 e |
Q //// |
! I
|
‘ 11~13 ) ‘
. | |
e |
K\__,/) : L
[ .
14 I i
I
| |
K 19—§ - N7 l .
| |
. 18 - |
. g I
e !
3 e | ;
I - *
@ T 4~8 .
P
REF.NQ _ MNOTE ___PARTNO, DESCRIPTION . . . SR N T ay f;
1 107-43300 ADJUSTHENT DIAL FHIFaveyy 1vh 1
2 107-16009 ADJUSTING HINGE PIN HI7YFavkyeyy vy 1
3 RC-1200001-KP C-SHAPED SNAP RING Ch AhAY 1
4 01 107-17056 ADJUSTMENT SPRING ASM. HIFIvEIN 3(23) 1
5 02 107-15951 ADJUSTMENT SPRING ASM. FHEFIILIN 3 1.8 73 1
6 03 107-18351 ADJUSTMENT SPRING ASH, THIFIVEIN 3 1.4 73 1
7 PS-0300082-KH SPRING PIN 3X8 AWy ey 3.0 8 (2) ‘
8 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING E}* ZbAY 5 (N L
9 107-15506 SPRING RECEIVING, UPPER FHLFIveIN 397 (vr) (1)
10 107-16306 ADJUSTMENT SPRING AX1S A7 IFIVEIN 3 ) (1)
11 01  107-17007 ADJUSTING SPRING RS EVATIE ) m
12 02  107-15902 ADJUSTMENT SPRING 1.8 HrFaveyn 3(1.8) (D
13 03  107-18302 ADJUSTMENT SPRING 1.4 THrFaveyn 3(1.4) (n
14 107-15605 SPRING RECEIVING, LOWER FHLFaveyn 397 (¥4) (n
15 BP-6000000-00 VINYL P1PE = AT (0.1)
16 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 uyH7FIN 15/64-28 I
17 107-16108 ADJUSTING ARM HI7YFaveyys 1
18 107-16207 ADJUSTING ARM SHAFT THIFavkIvs ¥ 1
19 $5-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 A2y 3/16-28 L=7 1
20 SD-0700332-SP HINGE SCREW D=7 - H= 3.5 & v3y D=T H=3.5 1
21 107-16603 ADJUSTING SPRING SUPPORT AHI7YFI0EIN 39T 1
NOTE (%) 01....STANDARD PARTS FOR LU-2260%-% LU-2260%-*F s #e 5 5,

OPTIONAL PARTS FOR LU-2210%-#
02....STANDARD PARTS FOR LU-2210%-%

OPTIONAL PARTS FOR LU-2260%-%
03....0PTIONAL PARTS

LU-2210%-*H17° Yavif &
LU-22104-+fiZ i o
LU-2260%-4FH17° Yavif &
17 yavih &




15. PRESSER LIFTER, AUTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTER
& TENSION RELEASE MECHANISM COMPONENTS
ALY - BB X LT - 502 DORERIE

1 107-29010 THREAD LOOSENING ARM {hakAysF 1
2 $D-0790203-SP HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=2 23y D=7.94 H=2 1
3 107-29218 SOLENOID FITTING PLATE ARIRAYL 24D MIYLR 1
4 $8-6121010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 L33y 3/16-28 L=10 2
5 107-28905 THREAD LOOSENING SOLENOID {b2IAYY 1} 1
[ * HE-034% - TACT ETavaIR Z
7 107-28806 THREAD LOOSENING LEVER fhaALn - 1
8 SD-0901201-TP HINGE SCREW D=9 H=3,2 2 vy D=9 H=3.2 1
9 RC-1200001-KP C-SHAPED SNAP RING Cl 2hAY 1
10 WP-1221016-SP WASHER 155 ] 1
TT T07-31008" KNEE LTFT FRONT METAL ¥ T INIARY 2
12 €Q-2000000-00 0IL WICK Yy 0.2
13 107-30513 KNEE LIFT SHAFT |3 sl 1
14 107-297564 PRESSER LIFT ARM ASM. ML7Y 95 (23) 1
15 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 mAs7HE A (1)
16 HX-00Z29500-0& WIRE MARK(Z) 4Y-¥-7(2) T
17 * 229-07802 HAND LIFTER A7y ba - 1
18 §8-7090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8,5 YILFEY" 9/64-40 L=8,5 1
19 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3. 7X8X1 L3¥ b % 3.7X8X1 -1
20 107-29606 PRESSER LIFT CAM AII7Y hh 1
2T T07-29957 THREAD LOOSENING ARN ASE, AMLAGT (7X) I
22 SM-6061210-SC SCREW M6 L=12 L7a3y" M6 L=12 n
23 107-30109 KNEE LIFT ARM A L¥ 75 95 A 1
24 SH-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 IH77HE Wb M6 L=12 1
25 CS-1201011-SH THRUST COLLAR D=12 W=10 A7Zb9Y D=12 W=10 1
26 S3-B6606T0-TP SCREW “T74-40T=6 MR T/4-30 156 Z
27 107-55502 KNEE LIFTER SPRING S AP VAt 1
28 PS-0500302-XH SPRING PIN 5X30 A7° )y by 5X30 1
29 107-30703 KNEE SIDE SHAFT HOLDER Ly 77333 29% 1
30 SH-8081050-SE SCREW mA7E A 2
31 T07-36908 PRESSER LTFT LEVER LB T
32 PA-4002002-00 AIR CYLINDER 7004 1
33 PJ-3010651-04 HALF UNION AR~} 2
34 SM-6081802-TP SCREW mIAITHE Bh 2
35 107-37013 CYLINDER CONNECTION SCREW IIVE Ly 1
36 SD-0720331-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 LR AR BN L TN T
37 NM-6080001-SE NUT M8 o¥h7+yh M8 132 1
38 HX-0029500-0B WIRE MARK(3) 91%-3-7(3) 1



16.2P DEVICE (FOR LU-2212N-"7)
2PEE (LU~-2212N-7H)

oo |
2324 ) !
é o
15
20 12 )
14 -
- /
®
22
13
REE.NO __NOTE _ _PARTNO. DESCRIPTION . . L S S Qty_ _
1 SD-0800352-SP  HINGE SCREW D=8 H= 3.5 4 v3y' D=8 H=3.5 2
2 400-25561 FEED CONNECTING LINK LUAbEVIS L RN 1
3 NS-6150540-SP  NUT 15/64-28 mYH7IYh 15/64-28 2
4 107-75807 LINK FITTING BASE ¥ ¥ A000VINI YRR - 4 1
5 8S-6151440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 k33" 15/64-28 L=14 2
3 107-75906 BACKWARD FEED LINK O VLN I
7 107-18906 VERTICAL FEED LINK SHAFT ¥ ays 230y y 1
8 RC-0650811-KP  RETAINING RING CH* Ay 2
9 SD-0800402-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 8  f= 4 4" V3 D=8 H=4 1
10 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nIHIYh 15/64-28 1
11 400-25560 CYLINDER CONNECTING LINK VYA VYEIIVY 1
12 SD-0791271-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=12_7 4 V3 D=T.94 H=12.7 1
13 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nYHIF9L 15/64-28 1
14 107-36601 CYLINDER KNUCKLE JOINT FYIAIIVIVE <9I afy 1
15 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 oYAZFYL M6 192 1
16 400-25559 CYLINDER INSTALLATION BASE 7YV NIFE 4 I
17 §S-6151440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 t73y" 15/64-28 L=14 3
18 PA-3201004-00  AIR CYLINDER TIvEe 1
19 SM-6061802-TP  SCREW M6 L=18 uYHITHE Wb 4
20 PJ-3040651-02 ELBOW v 2
71 WP-0641601-SD  WASHER M6 YIF T % I8 50 M6 4
22 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X] b7 H 3 6, 2513%1 1
23 HX-0029500-0K  WIRE MARK [B| 74¥-v-71B] 1
24 HX-0029500-0L  WIRE MARK C| 74%-y-41C} ]




17. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
FerEEAR

0—0

o
(Cwm




REF.NO _ _NOTE __ _PARTNO. DESCRIPTION . | L Qty
1 TA-1450404-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=14,5 L=4 MAtY D=14,5 L=4 1
2 107-31404 LUBRICATING HOLE X291y § 1
3 BT-0600402-EA 0IL TUBE f1-7° 0.2
4 107-33004 BED TANK LUBRICATING COVER AN aYI%ana7 & 1
5 BT-0500300-E0 0IL TUBE yV8Yy F2-7° D=3X5 0.3
(3 T07-27154 FILTER & &SN, TIVE-B(73) T
7 107-27105 FILTER CASE 7 M=F-% (1
8 107-27204 FILTER CAP TtA8-%yy 7 (1
9 B8228-125-000 0IL RESERVOIR MAGNET 7 Iv) (D

10 107-39209 FILTER PACKING TLME=N" vy (n
T 107-53002 FILTER PLATE 74V A-FF TR (€3
12 101-26803 OIL TUBE HOLDER NAT R R 4
13 BT-0500300-EQ 0IL TUBE yVAy #1-7° D=3X5 0.6
14 B3521-245-000 RUBBER JOINT 0 49% 7 1
15 BT-0500300-EQ 0IL TUBE WAY $1-7° D=3X5 0.2
16 B3520-245-000 SPRING g I
7 BT-0800602-EQ URETHANE TUBE 6X8 TRANSPARENT YVAYFa-7" 6X8 MyA{ 0.14
18 107-71509 OIL WINDOW T30k 4 1
19 $8-8150750-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 , DAY 15/64-28 L=7 1
20 107-60304 OIL SIGHT WINDOW 77° 39 3vp 1
21 EA-9500B800-00 CLIP CV-705 TIITN IR 60 3
22 BT-0800602-E0 URETHANE TUBE 6X8 TRANSPARENT WAYFa-7" 6X8 hyA{ 0.17
23 107-71301 PIPE CONNECTOR B N {7 Y% 7B 1
24 BT-0600402-EA 0IL TUBE f1-7° 0,45
25 107-32709 CORD GUIDE I-p TVH 1
78 SS-612T010-3P SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 Y737 3/716-28 L=10 T
27 BT-0500300-E0 OIL TUBE IVAY #1-7° D=3X5 0.15
28 01  BT-0600402-EA OIL TUBE #1-7° 0.18
29 01  BT-0500300-E0 0IL TUBE WAy $1-7° D=3X5 0.26
30 107-27162 FILTER B ASM. 7{43-B(43) 1
3T 107-27105 FILTER CASE TEEF-% (S0
32 107-27204 FILTER CAP 74h3-%yy7° (D
33 B8228-125-000 OIL RESERVOIR MAGNET b [€))]
34 107-27303 FILTER 74A3- (n
35 107-39209 FILTER PACKING T4VE-1° %Yy (1)
36 T07-53002 FTLTER PLATE TAVE-TFT{3 [€))
37 * SM-6021000-TP SCREW &75% 6
38 107-55403 FILTER FIXING PLATE 7hE-37414 1
39 SH-6061210-SC SCREW M6 L=12 L7133y M6 L=12 2
40 BT-0500300-E0Q 0IL TUBE YAy F2-7° D=3X5 0.1
17 SQ-0000401T-HZ CONNECTING SCREW FI-T VI 2
42 B3525-357-000 CONNECTING SCREW (B) Ly & Vu¥y3y B 2
43 B3534-012-000 GASKET N YRy 4
44 210-54903 BALL AYFavey Iy 1%ay 2
45 107-02108 CONNECTING SCREW N7 VYEYEY 2
[ BT-0500300-E0 OIL TUBE YVAY ¥1-7° D=3%5 0.13
47 BT-0600402-EA OIL TUBE $1-7° 0.28
48 €Q-2520000-00 OIL WICK 23y 0,55
49 107-32402 VERTICAL LUBRICATING FELT YT Y IYF Fadavhh 1
50 107-32600 LUBRICATING FELT PRESSER B $2917zhM9IB 1
51 S-6050802-TP ~ SCREW H5X0.8 L=§ UYRI7TE B M5X0.7 L=8 T
52 D2611-555-B00-A CABLE HOLDER -7 N M 1
53 BT-0600402-EA OIL TUBE f1-7° 0.04
54 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YIEYA Y 11
55 BT-0400251-EA TUBE HOSE, BLUE yVavE-2 74 0.16
56 CQ-2020000-00 OTL WICK 7Y 0.4
57 BI648-122-000 SUSPENSION HOOK (B) LN Y A3k B 1
58 107-34606 FELT PRESSER SPACER Pa%. DL ELEDES AT Ly IA g 1
59 $S-6081210-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=12 t33Y" -1/8-44 L=12 1
60 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 Y39 4 % 3,2X7X0.5 1
61 T07-33608 SWING STAND FELT, UPPER ER N2 PELICE3) i
62 107-33707 SWING STAND FELT SUPPORT, UPPER YD 9E A7 (YA 1
63 SH-4040601-$C SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FA I3V M4X0,7 L=6 1
64 107-34119 RETURN CURRENT FELT 7T 7" Ay a7 1
65 107-02207 FELT HIF vhyYay7ohh 1
4 T05-27901 FELT F/YIGTING 1
67 €Q-2020000-00 0IL WICK 13y 0.25
68 107-34309 FELT 7-AbvYag 7oAy 1
69 BT-0500300-E0 OIL TUBE yVaYy $1-7° D=3X5 0.68
70 BT-0500300-E0 0IL TUBE WAy f1-7° D=3X5 0.13
71 T07-73000 FELT FE A T
72 BT-0800602-E0 URETHANE TUBE 6X8 TRANSPARENT WAYFa-7" 6X8 byA{ 0.4
73 R0-0681901-00 RUBBER RING 0yvy 1
74 SH-9081050-SE SCREW AR b 1
75 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 YIE N3 I EVH M8 1
76 02 107-34507 PIPEHOLDER RV IR vAb 333 i
77 02  SH-6040800-SP SCREW [$254 2
78 107-46907 SPRING NATFT AR 1
79 101-23701 PRESSER SPRING ThINAED I 1
80 EA-9500B00-00 CLIP CV-70S 7998 b 60 1
L3 EA~0500802-00 CABLE BAND 150 TN 78 150 7
82 01  EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YIEYA Vb 1
83 $Q-1680701-MZ CONNECTING SCREW F2-7°Vyry3y 1
84 107-60502 LUBRICATION GUIDE BAR 2917V HE Y 1
85 107-47111 LUBRICATING FELT VIRV PRav27chh 1
NOTE (i 32) 01... FOR LU-2260%-% LU-2260%-%f8
02....N0 USE FOR DL DEVICE ADDED DLEBEN ZIZMK<




18.CONTROL DEVICE COMPONENTS

HIHISE E BIR

3(-



REF.NO __NOTE __ PARTNO. DESCRIPTION . .. S S S Qty_
1 * 400-25724 AIR APPARATUS (B) ASM. I7-Y9¥BI3 1
2 400-25725 ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE (B) ASM. 7YY AT YBAR (1)
3 HK-0346101-00 10P CONNECTOR MY vy 10P (N
4 GAK-A2302B00 SOLENOID B F Yy AT vB (1)
5 GAK-29010000 ELBOW B I4979% 7B (Tak) (1)
6 GAK-AT503000 INSULATION TUBE Y I Fa-7 @)
7 HK-0346400-04A TERMINAL, FEMALE AXE-3F N (4)
8 HX-0029500-00 WIRE MARK(1) 74¥-v-7(1) (2)
9 HX-0029500-04 WIRE MARK(2) 74¥-v-4(2) (2)

10 HX-0029500-0B WIRE MARK(3) V4%-v-7(3) (2)
1 BT-0600401-EB TUBE f1-7° (3)
12 * GAK-A23030A0 FILTER REGULATOR ASM. TME-VE ab-2(93) 1
13 BT-0600401-EB TUBE F1-7° (N
14 GAK-29009000 ELBOW I4I09% FA (TAE) (1)
15 GAK-A2303000 FILTER REGULATOR TAVE-LE 2l -4 (1)
16 GAK-A2304000 REGULATOR INSTALLING BASE V¥ 1 3-39954% (@)
17 GAK-29011000 NIPPLE I7-9% 57 (1)
18 % SK-3482501-SE WOOD SCREW D=4,8 L=25 INEFY D=4.8 L=25 2
19 * SK-3415001-SE SCREW D=4.1 L=50 W23y D=4.1 L=50 4
20 * SK-3415001-SE SCREW D=4, 1 L=50 VI3 D=4.1 L=50 4
21 01 400-24969 ATR APPARATUS (A) ASH, I7-Y9FA(FT) 1
22 400-24858 ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE (C) ASM, 7YY AT YC(J3) (N
23 GAK-A2302C00 ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE C F Yy At e (1)
24 GAK-29010000 ELBOW B 749795 7B (TMF ) (1)
25 GAK-A1503000 INSULATION TUBE ¥ YIVFa-7 (1)
26 HK-0346400-0A TERMINAL, FEMALE AAE-IFN NS (5)
27 HK-0346101-00 10P CONNECTOR YY" vy 10P (1)
28 BT-0600401-EB TUBE f1-7° (3)
29 HX-0029500-00 WIRE MARK(1) V4y-v-7(1) (2)
30 HX-0029500-04A WIRE MARK(2) V4¥-v-7(2) (2)
3T AX-0029500-0B WIRE MARK(3) VY—<-7(3) (2)
32 01 D2611-555-B00-A  CABLE HOLDER -7 N My 3
33 02 D2611-555-B00-A  CABLE HOLDER -7 A 2
34 02 B3538-112-000 0IL RETURN TUBE HOLDER BvY2y n 47 FHI 1
35 $8-7120710-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 IVe53y" 3/16-28 L=7 2
36 SS-6110610-1P SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 t733" 11/64-40 L=6 Z
37 107-40710 TOUCH BACK SWITCH COVER AYEN YIZL9FAN - 1
38 $S8-6121010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 k733" 3/16-28 L=10 2
39 %01  400-24862 TOUCH BACK SWITCH ASM. E AYFN 97249 F93(E) 1

40 #02  400-24863 TOUCH BACK SWITCH ASM. F AYFN 9 IZL9FI3(F) 1

41 *01 400-26734 BUTTON SHEET B ¥ 275-1B (D

42 HW-0008400-80 4-CORE CABTYRE CORD J-7" % 8%y (1.7)

43 * E8760-452-K00 TUBE (220/240V) A3fF1-7° (0.02)

44 * HW-0008400-80 4-CORE CABTYRE CORD -7 8%y (0.2)

45 * HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT b vavash (1)

45 ¥ MK-0346300-0A TERMINAL TR-SFh N3 (8)

47 * 400-26736 BUTTON SHEET E ¥ AYy-pE (n

48 01 107-40801 LED CORD LED(3M 1) (n

49 01  NM-6860003-SC NUT M2.6 oyhrIyh M2.6 3va (n

50 107-40611 TOUCH BACK SWITCH BASE AYFN VIZLIFNYVIR 4 (1)
51 107-48507 TOUCH BACK SWITCH AYFN Y IRL9F (4)
52 * 400-26733 BUTTON SHEET A ¥ AVY-h (D
53 * 400-26735 BUTTON SHEET C ¥ avy-hC (1)
54 01 SHM-4861201-SC SCREW M2.6 L=12 FAT I3y M2.6 L=12 (1)
55 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND bR (2)
56 01 107-41008 2-P TERMINAL BASE FYSE 2P g
57 E8760-452-D00 TUBE 0.015M A3F1-7° (0.2)
58 *01  HK-0346400-0A TERMINAL, FEMALE ARA-3IFN A5 (13)
59 *02  HK-0346400-0A TERMINAL, FEMALE ARE-3IFH N (10)
60 * HK-0346101-60 16-POLE RECEPTACLE Ay vyt 16P (D
61 01 HOR-0291015-20 RESTSTOR 1.5K F1a9% 1.5K gD}
62 * HK-0346201-00 10P CONNECTOR 7"y 10P (1)

NOTE (#2)

01... EXCEPT LU-22%0%-0-%-0B
02... .FOR LU-22#0%-0-%-0B

-2

LU-2240%-0-%-0B % [ <
LU-2240%-0~%-0B g



19. CONTROL DEVICE COMPONENTS (FOR LU2212N-7)

HIEERR (LU-2212N~-7H)

-~ 33



REF.NO _ _NOTE __ PARTNO. = DESCRIPTION ______ __ | LN S SR 5
1 400-25963 TOUCH BACK SWITCH ASM. G ByFN 9924 9#(I3)G 1
2 HK-0346101-60  16-POLE RECEPTACLE Ny Yyt 16P (n
3 HK-0346201-00  10P CONNECTOR . 7°3y° 10P (1
4 HW-0008400-80  4-CORE CABTYRE CORD 57N 8%y (1.5)
5 HW-0008400-80  4-CORE CABTYRE CORD 5-7" ) 8%y (0.2).
6 HK-0346400-0A TERMINAL, FEMALE AZR-IH N5 (14)
7 HK-0346400-0B  PIN CONTACT bt vavash (1
8 HK-0346300-0A  TERMINAL AZE-3FN NS5 (8)
9 107-48507 TOUCH BACK SWITCH A9FN 9721 9F (4)

10 107-41908 2-P TERMINAL BASE Ay 2P (2)
11 107-40801 LED CORD LED(Z V) 2)
12 107-40611 TOUCH BACK SWITCH BASE AYFN 9IZ249FNIIFR 4 (n
13 E8760-452-D00  TUBE 0.015M A3F2-7 (0.2)
14 E8760-452-K00  TUBE (220/240V) %3f1-7" (0.06)
15 NM-6860003-SC  NUT M2.6 IR7FIh M2.6 3¥a (2)
16 SM-4861201-SC  SCREW M2.6 L=12 CFNIRYT M2.6 L=12 (2)
17 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND IIEYN Ve (D
18 HR-0291015-20 RESISTOR 1.5K 7{I9% 1.5K (2)
19 400-26741 BUTTON SHEET ASM. B 5 AYY-1(73)B (1

20 400-26733 BUTTON SHEET A ¥ Avy-bA (n

21 400-26734 BUTTON SHEET B FAVI-1B [§))

22 400-26736 BUTTON SHEET E 3 Avy-HE ()

23 400-26737 BUTTON SHEET F B AYY-IF (1)

24 EA-9500800-00  CLIP CV-70S FIVIN VR 60 (D

25 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 ¥537 11/64-40 L=6 4

26 SS-7120710-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 Yht73y 3/16-28 L=7 2

27 107-40710 TOUCH BACK SWITCH COVER BIFNT YIILIFAN - 1

28 SK-3415001-SE  SCREW D=4.1 L=50 YWY D=4.1 L=50 4

29 GAK-A23030A0 FILTER REGULATOR ASM. TME-L¥ ab-2(43) 1

30 GAK-A2303000 FILTER REGULATOR TAWE-V%* ab-4 (1)

31 GAK-29011000 NIPPLE I7-v% 5 (D

32 GAK-29009000 ELBOW 74979% FA (TVE ) (1

33 GAK-A2304000 REGULATOR INSTALLING BASE V¥ aba-pMyrt4 (D

34 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE $1-7° (1

35 SK-3482501-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 YVE/EY D=4.8 L=25 2

36 400-25981 AIR APPARATUS (1) ASK. I7-y9£L(73) 1

37 400-25977 ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE (L) ASM. 7YY AT YL(23) (n

38 400-25964 ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE (L) F YUY AT VL (n

39 GAK-29010000 ELBOW B 74979% 5B (ZhE* ) (n

40 GAK-A1503000 INSULATION TUBE ¥ YryFa-7 (2)

41 HK-0346400-0A TERMINAL, FEMALE AZA-IH N T )

42 HK-0346101-00  10P CONNECTOR MY Vo 10P (n

43 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE $2-7° (5)

44 HX-0029500-00 ~ WIRE MARK(1) 74¥-v-7(1) (3

45 HX-0029500-0A  WIRE MARK(2) 7{Y-3-7(2) (3)

46 HX-0029500-0B  WIRE MARK(3) 74Y-v-7(3) ®

47 HX-0029500-0K  WIRE MARK B 7{¥-3-4TB | (3)

48 HX-0029500-0L  WIRE MARK IC V4Y-y-41C (3)



20.TABLE & BELT COVER COMPONENTS
F=TW - ROV N AN~ B%

26‘§

ey

-3



REF.NO _ _NOTE ___PARTNO. . DESCRLPTION ___ . __. L S T Gty _
1 107-42302 HEAD SUPPORT RUBBER M7 33130 3 2
2 107-40900 RUBBER B Uyva A 4
3 105-39906 SET NAIL MAZ% 4
4 107-34853 HINGE ASM. LyF ¥ (43) 2
5 107-42005 SPACER AN =$-1" 2
6 105-39906 SET NAIL pAZY 4
7 B8213-012-000  BED HINGE CONNECTION (A 2
8 107-35306 TABLE 77N 1
9 107-72952 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 77 795 (4%) 1

10 SK-3241601-SC  WOOD SCREW D=2.4 L=16 YIE73Y  D=2.4 L=16 8
11 * 400-25299 OIL POT JOINT 77 73% 1
12 213-79003 OIL MANAGEMENT WASHER 7T 7RRE % 1
13 B8112-220-000 OIL SFAL T773% AANY-N 1
14 * 400-25300 OIL POT 775y 1
15 SM-3031401-SE  SCREW M3X0.5 L=14 vIa3¥ M3X0.5 L=14 4
16 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 uyhsyh M3X0.5 132 4
17 107-48101 OIL REMOVING SETSCREW PACKING TT" FIRMARY N %y 8
18 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 k734 I % 3.2X7X0.5 4
19 107-43656 BELT COVER,LEFT ATURERT - (RA D )FAT Y% 1
20 01 107-55155 BELT COVER,LEFT(JE) NN -3 Y(JE) AT AY% 1
21 S8-5150510-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=5 h72%3" 15/64-28 L=5 3
22 107-43508 BELT COVER, RIGHT AT BN - (3%T) 1
23 01 107-55007 BELT COVER,RIGHT AT RN -3% (JEY3Y) 1
24 §8-7110610-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 YIb733 11/64-40 L= 5 1
25 01 107-55205 BELT COVER C(JE) AT AN ~C(JEY2Y) 1
26 01 SK-3482500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 vty D=4.8 L=25 2
NOTE (&) 01....FOR JE JEH



21. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
RILTHEEBR

1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM, AMIFYYF(I3) 1
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER LISEYIN (2)
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN 1hREITE Y (2)
4 229-30803 SPOOL REST CUSHION 1hYXYIF Fr9yay (2)
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST 1hY§94Y" 5 (2)
[} SH-6061610-SC SCREW NG L=1% Ty W6 L=15 €3]
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 1MFE IR (2)
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP AMFH IR 10 A (n
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM b 97957 (2)
10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 10373 9(yr) (1)
T 229- 31307 SPOUL REST ROD JOTRT TR 99F 7 1)
12 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 FA 32y M5 L=14 (2)
13 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 038739 M5 (2)
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER M55 9(v3) 1
15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE 1hs7 (2)
16 WS-05T0002-KK SPRING WASHER NFF T # 5.1X9.2K1.3 2y
17 NM-6050001-SE° NUT M5 ByHrIIh M5 (2)
18 NM-6160511-SE NUT M16X1.5 oyR7+9h M16X1.5 132 (1
19 WP-1702600-§0 WASHER 17X30X2.6 L3 ¥ % 17%30X2.6 (2)
20 01 269-10158 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. {MFYYF(I3) 1
Al T29-30507 “SPOOL REST ARN TNEFT5 [¥3)]
22 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 1hAFH 9V RIS (4)
23 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 1h355 93T 1) (1)
24 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1b37E ¥(Ir) (1)
25 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1MIFH 998 5 1)
76 729-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 7 5 (3F) (S
27 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER APF7LR A (4)
28 229-31000 SPOOL PIN ANEITE Y (4)
29 229-30903 SPQOL REST CUSHION AINEIYY 57993y (4)
30 229-30804 SPOOL REST 1h93958 5 (4)
T SH-6061610-5C SCREW M6 L=16 [ZEESA: (R (€3]
32 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 FA° 239 M5 L=14 (2)
33 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 nyhr3sh M5 (2)
34 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 ¥ F (2)
35 WS-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER N3 H 3 16,4X26.6X3.2 (1)
36 WH-BIG05TI-SE RUTMIBXT.5 GYA7FYF NIBXI.5 Ivz €3]
37 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 0¥2739F M5 (4)
38 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER N394 % 5,1X9.2X1.3 (4)
39 229-30556 THREAD STANDING ARM ASH, 1MFYF (I3) (2)
NOTE (#3) 01....FOR LU-2260%-% LU-2260%-+FF

- 37



22. GAUGE COMPONENTS(LU-2210 STANDARD PARTS)
F-VHEGR (LU-22 1 05E#5)

1 107-01654 SLIDE PLATE ASM, AN Y48 I3 1
2 107-01704 THROAT PLATE WG 1
3 01 107-02009 THROAT PLATE NILA(AN k) 1
4 55-2110915-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 ¥4y 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
5 107-53150 SLIDER PLATE ASM., RIGHT AR ULR(IF )9 9% /3 1
6 107-01902 SLIDE PLATE ,LEFT ThEYZA I18(e2 Y) 1
7 107-11653 FEED FOOT ASM. 73 (%) 1
8 SM-6040552-TP  SCREW M4 L=4.5 Uyhs73E Wb M4 L=4.5 (n
9 107-12552 PRESSER FOOT ASM. T¥I7y /3 1
10 SHM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 UIHITHE b (1)
11 107-17106 FEED DOG AN 1
12 SS5-6111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 t737 11/64-40 L=9.5 2

NOTE (73d)

01....0PTIONAL PARTS

— 3

17 JavER &




23. GAUGE COMPONENTS(LU-2260 STANDARD PARTS)
F—-UBE% (LU—2 2 6 081

1 107-01654 SLIDE PLATE ASM. AN D48 73 1
2 107-84809 THROAT PLATE(10MM) NYALA(10MM) 1
3 SS-2110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 yh¥5%y° 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
4 107-86002 SLIDE PLATE,RIGHT 10-1 8MM AN DLR(3% )10-1 8MM 1
5 107-86408 SLIDE PLATE,LEFT 10- 18MM AN DLk D) 10- 18MM 1
6 107-83355 FEED FOOT ASM. 10MM F7973(73) 10MM 1
7 SM-6040552-TP  SCREW M4 L=4.5 Y7 HE bk M4 L=4.5 (n
) 107-81854 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FFI7Y(73) 10MM 1
9 - SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 IIRITIE Wb (D
10 107-80302 FEED DOG 790 (10MM) 1
11 SS-6111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 t7%¥" 11/64-40 L=9.5 2
12 107-77852 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 10MM MR A(23) 10MM 1
13 107-77803 NEEDLE CLAMP 10MM hYR A(10MM) (n
14 SS-8080410-TP  SCREW 1/8-44.L=3.5 hRA%Y* 1/8-44 L=3.5 (2)
15 107-79007 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE 4-8MM NI 9{hhr (4-8MM ) (1)
16 SS-6060440-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 |S25% (D
17 PS-0150065-KP  SPRING PIN 1.5X6 A7 Vs ety 1,5X6 (N



24. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS

HESE &

8 38 42
17
2 18
@—20
21
19
T
fn 7T ]

36

12~15

16

11

29|
| 24
L 2 8_] r___.l_
REF. NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION
1 B9101-552-000 ACCESSORY BOX 7V Ieyn 3 1
2 03 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE b 3N (3 1) 1
3 E9110-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE b 3A - (729) 1
4 B9111-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL F3at - (v3-) 1
5 123-47308 SCREW DRIVER (SMALL) b 3N -(339) 1
5 ~ HDF-RXT600CO ~  DEFRIX OIL¥0,T{600CC) 7 V97 F{IN0 . 1(600CC) 1
7 B9121-012-0A0 OILER ASM, V753 93 1
3 107-42203 FIXED SURGICAL KNIFE GAUGE IFARY -y 1
9 BI114-517-000 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN b7 vIR - 1
10 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 U739k 3/16-32 1
TI 110-73103 CUS] M7 ¥Ry I
12 107-59603 ALUMINUM BOBBIN (DOUBLE-CUT) TARE U V(U-Lybyx) 1
13 09 107-59603 ALUMINUM BOBBIN (DOUBLE-CUT) TAI b v (u-bybox) 2
14 %08 400-18350 ALUMINUM BOBBIN & TAIE VA 1
15 #10 400-18350 ALUMINUM BOBBIN & TASK U VA 2
18 - COVER 57 T SRR T
17 NS-B150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 oyRrFoh 15/64-28 1
18 D7101-245-E00 SYNCHRONIZER HOLDER STUD YYyaXIFTY ) 1
19 D7102-245-E00 SYNCHRONZER HOLDER PLATE LEaL 2 2t 1
20 BT-0630520- 20 HOLDER COYER ¥ YIvFa-7 0.02
71 SS-TTI0TT0-SP SCREW I1764-40 =7 TVESFT 11764-30 =7 T
22 107-74701 PANEL FIXED SUPPORT PLATE NIV RS 948 1
23 SL-4041081-SC SCREW M4 L=10 FA" I3y £AZ M4 L=10 2
24 01 107-77407 WRENCH 2. 5M) oLy F2. 5M 1
25 03 107-35868 FIXING BASE ASM. YUy 395 MY 1(93) i
76 TO7-35807 FTXING BASE R 93
27 107-37401 FIXING BASE NUT THIFAVRMIIER & {77 (1)
28 SM-6063502-TpP SCREW M6 L=35 UYRITHE M (D
29 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6, 2X13X1 €54 1 % 6.2X13X1 (1)
30 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 mAs¥3% Ak M5X0.8 L=16 (2}
3T = =SE WASHER [S2 i [¢20
32 *02 400-25036 KNEE SWITCH ASM. LTI e 249#(23) i
33 02 SK-3514000-5C WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=40 AEI2Y D=5.] L=40 2
34 02 MA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE I-b 2597 2
35 HC-3210014-02 NEEDLE 134-35 #140-2 M) 134-35 #140-2 1
K[ 01 WC-3210014-02 ~ NEEDLE 133-35 §140-2 AJ 134-35 F140-2 2
37 +07 400-26920 SYNCHRONIZER ASM 93 1
38 06 107-57409 COUNTER KNIFE GAUGE TFAARY =3 (20 4 4" 929) 1
39 04 213-34800 ALUMINUM BOBBIN WITH KNURL TAIE vy (B-Lyhyy) 1
40 05 213-34800 ALUMINUM BOBBIN WITH KNURL THIF B Y(n-brho%) 2
4T %07 700-24864 RELAY CORDE ASH FA9543-1 E(J3) T
42 ¥l 400-27117 FIXED KNIFE GAGE IFARAY -y 1
NOTE (82) ...FOR LU-2260%-% LU-22604-+/
... .FOR DL KNEE SWITCH TYPE DLEE R A w FLRA
.. .EXCEPT Ja JAR 3 1R <
. .FOR LU-2210W-% LU-2210W-+/
.FOR LU-2260W-# LU-2260W-+8
JFOR LU-2240W-% LU-2240W- 53

-+..FOR 7 TYPE(FOR LU-22+0W-7)
+«..FOR AE-9(LU-221%N-7)

. .FOR LU-2260N-*
+...FOR AE-9(LU-2260N-7)
11....FOR LU-2212K-7

- 0 .

737" B (LU-2240W-7 )
AE-9(LU-221%N-7) 8
LU-22B0N-4/5
AE-9(LU~2260N-7)
LU-22128-758




25. MUTUAL RISING QUANTITY TRANSFER COMPONENTS
RE LASYERERR

REF.NO _NOTE ~_ PARTNO. ____ DESCRIPTION kv A 4 %
1 01 PA-2502006-00 JIG CYLINDER PNV o 1
2 01 PJ-3040605-01 ELBOW - v 1
3 01 PX-0105020-00 MUFFLER 77 1
4 01 SM-6044500-SP SCREW (&7 50 2
5 01 107-35959 VERT1CAL CYLINDER ARM ASM. T ¥ s YV -97 (43) 1
6 107-35900 VERTICAL CYLINDER ARM RNV T M b (n
7 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 WIAITHE Wb (D
8 §S-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 w52y 11/64-40 L= 5 2
9 01 RE-0320000-K0 E-RING 3.2 Ef* 4bAT7 3.2 2

10 01 B3031-141-H00 CONNECTING STUD x5 40 2
IT 0T T07-36007 ROLLER HOLDER u-7-97 1
12 01 SM-6050802-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 nyh773% bh M5X0.7 L=8 1
13 01 B1504-210-000 CONNECTING SHAFT WY LYy 1
14 01 BT-0600401-EB TUBE Fai-7 .2
15 01 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER NIk M4 2
16 01 WP-0450846-SP WASHER LI b3 2
17 107-37500 SPEED VOLUME FITTING PLATE VI AR Ya-AN)Yr1 A 1
18 * 400-24865 POTENTIAL METER ASM. CD¥ 7v¥aA-ar3 1
19 8§-7110910-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 w52y 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
20 107-37609 VOLUME ARM ¥ Ja-hv7 1
21 SS-7110910-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 k73" 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
22 107-37708 SPEED VOLUME LINK VIV ANVE D2-A)v7 1
23 SD-05560212-TP HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=2.1 23y D=5.5 H=2.1 2
24 107-37807 VOLUME LINK ARM ¥ Va-R0vo95 1
25 SS-7110910-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 L33y 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
26 107-38755 PRESSER PLATE ASM. B 1= M¥T (%) 1
NOTE (&) 01....0PTIONAL PARTS ) WAVEVE.

-/



96. BACK TUCK COMPONENTS
Ny 7 Ay o BfR
&—-20

SD-0800352-SP
107-36403
SD-0800352-SP
NS-6150540-SP
107-75807

HINGE SCREW D= § H= 3.5
BACKWARD FEED ROD

HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 3.5
NUT 15/64-28

LINK FITTING BASE

A V%Y D=8 H=3.5

¥ y7E7)myh

& vi¥ D=8 H=3.5
oyhrryh 15/64-28

X Y2R000INIR 4

$S-6151440-SP
107-75906
107-18906
RC-0650811-KP
SD-0800402-TP

SCREW 15/64-28 L=14
BACKWARD FEED LINK
VERTICAL FEED LINK SHAFT
RETAINING RING

HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 4

¥5%y" 15/64-28 L=14
S VANV

PAEVAS VARV

Clr &Mty

2 Y3y D=8 H=4

NS-~6150430-SP
107-37302
SD-0791271-Sp
NS-6150430-SP
107-36601

NUT 15/64-28

CYLINDER CONNECT10N RING
HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=12.7
NUT 15/64-28

CYLINDER KNUCKLE JOINT

yhsyh 15/64-28

¥ YIRIVIIvE vy
43y D=T7.94 H=12.7
IyHs}h 15/64-28

¥ YIANIIIVE S9N 34y

01
01

NM-6060001-SE
107-44506

§S-6151440-Sp
PA-3201502-00
SM-6061802-TP

NUT M6

CYLINDER 1NSTALLATION BASE
SCREW 15/64-28 L=14

JIG CYLINDER

SCREW M6 L=18

uyhsIyh M6 132

¥ 7R3 vs Wvrs 4
k7% 15/64-28 L=14
APV o
ORI HE Wb

PJ-3040651-02
PX-0151010-00
WP-0641601-SD
B3538-112-000
WP-0621016-SD

NOTE (252)

ELBOW

MUFFLER

WASHER M6

OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER
WASHER 6.2X13X1

01....EXCEPT LU-2212N-7

bk

77

LI B % 3 90 M6
hV)2y N 47" FYx
7% F % 6.2X13X1

LU-2212N-T% & <

b—lb—lﬂ}h—lb—lJ}h—lNh—lb—lb—lNh—l)—d)—lh—lN)—db—le—ib—lb—lb—lb—l




27. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS(FOR LU-2260*—*)
R -V —ER (LU—-2260%—%fH)

Needle Needle rod Feed dog Presser Finger guard
clamp asm. thread rack ] foot asm,
#tpn (4) B A D0 Y& Bik(4) 4 -F

A v
P
$56060440TP

Needie Set
width number

& @ R %48

§580804107P §85060310S8P

mm Ref.No| Parts No. |Ref,No| Parts No. [Ref,No Parts Na. Ref.No| Parts No., |Ref.Naf Parts Nao. [Ref.No Parts No.
(4) 1 107-84551| 14 |[107-77555| 27 107-79007 30 |107-80005{ 43 |107-81557 56 [107-86903
6 2 107-84650] 15 [107-77654| 27 107-79007 31 |107-80104{ 44 |107-81656] 56 |107-86903
8 3 107-84759] 16 |107-77753] 27 107-79007 32 |107-80203 45 {107-81755| 56 |[107-86903
10 4 107-84858) 17 [107-77852| 27 107-79007 33 |107-80302| 46 {107-81854| 57 (107-87000
12 5 107-84957] 18 |107-77951| 28 107-79106 34 |107-80401] 47 |107-81953f{ 57 |107-87000
(14) 6 107-85063] 19 |107-78058| 28 107-79106 35 |107-80500[ 48 |107-82050{ 58 {107-87109
(16) 7 107-85152| 20 {107-78157f 28 107-79106 36 |107-80609| 49 |107-82159] 58 |107-87109
(18) 8 107-85251] 21 {107-78256] 28 107-79106 37 |107-80708] 50 {107-82258 58 {107-87109
20 9 107-85350{ 22 {107-78355| 29 (B1403-526-000; 38 (107-80807 51 (107-82357} 59 {107-87208
(22) 10 |107-85459] 23 |107-78454; 29 |B1403-526-000; 39 (107-80906/ 52 |107-82456; 59 {107-87208
(24) 11 |107-85558| 24 |107-78553; 29 |B1403-526-000f 40 (107-81003] 53 |107-82555{ 59 1{107-87208
(30) 12 1107-85657] 25 {107-78652| 29 |B1403-526-000| 41 |107-81102] 54 {107-82654| 60 [107-87307
(36) 13 |107-85756| 26 [107-78751| 29 |B1403-526-000( 42 |107-81201 55 |107-82753| 61 107-87406
Waiking Throat plate Siiding Sliding
foot asm. plate(left) plate(right)
2 YR (4) 4 & B YA (h) g9 & (h)

Needle Set
width number

¥ B f%af

Max.stitch
length=6mm
BARYEyF=6mm
mm Ref,.No| Parts No., [Ref.Nao| Parts No. {Ref.No| Parts No. {Ref.No| Parts No, {Ref,No|j Parts No.
(4) 1 107-84551} 62 |[107-83058{ 75 |107-84502} 88 |107-86309] 92 [107-01803
6 2 107-84650{ 63 |[107-83157} 76 [107-84601] 88 ;107-86309{ 92 ]107-01803
8 3 107-84759| 64 [107-83256f 77 [107-84700] 88 [107-86309| 92 {107-01803
10 4 107-84858 65 |107-83355| 78 [107-84809| 89 [107-86408| 93 |107-86002
12 5 107-84957| 66 |{107-83454( 79 [107-84908| 89 |107-86408] 93 |[107-86002
(14) 6 107-85053| 67 |107-83553| 80 |107-85004| 89 {107-86408{ 93 |(107-86002
(16) 7 107-85152| 68 |107-83652| 81 |107-85103| 89 {107-86408| 93 [107-86002
(18) 8 107-85251; 69 (107-83751| 82 |107-85202} 89 |107-86408] 93 [107-86002
20 9 107-85350f 70 |107-83850| 83 |107-85301| 90 |(107-86507| 94 [(107-86101
(22) 10 |107-85459} 71 ([107-83959; 84 |107-85400{ 90 |107-86507| 94 [107-86101
(24) 11 |107-85558) 72 |107-84056| 85 [107-85509] 90 [107-86507] 94 |[107-86101
(30) 12 [107-85657] 73 1107-84155| 86 [107-85608| 90 |107-86507] 94 [107-86101
(36) 13 {107-85756; 74 107-84254| 87 (107-85707| 91 [107-86606| 95 {107-86200]

Note...Sets having { ) with needle width are specially made to order.

Sliding plate(right) and sliding plate(ieft) are not included in the set nos.
2. . HBCC )Y OOWTWAEY M E, BIEIRETT.

REGBOVERABICEYR(E) , BYR(E) BB TN T LA

Y3



107-84551 GAUGE SET 4MM AUMY” - £ 1
107-84650 GAUGE SET 6MM 6HMY" -7 £} 1
107-84759 GAUGE SET 8MM 8MMY* -3 wyp 1
107-84858 GAUGE SET 10MM L1OMMY* -5 &9} 1
107-84957 GAUGE SET 12MM 12HM5" -3 ¥ 1
T07-85053 GAUGE SET T4WH IR EIR T
107-85152 GAUGE SET 16MM 16MM7" -3 ¥} 1
107-85251 GAUGE SET 18MM 18MHY" -3 ¥y} 1
107-85350 GAUGE SET 20MH 20HM7" -3 ¥} 1
107 -85459 GAUGE SET 22HM 224My° -3 &y} 1
T07-85558 ) ZAMMT =T ETR T
107-85657 GAUGE SET, 30MM 30MMY” -3 ¥} 1
107-85756 GAUGE SET 36MM 36MMY* -3 £} 1
107-77555 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 4MM NI A(25)4MH 1
107-77654 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 6MM AR A(23)6MM 1
T07-77753 NEEDLE CLANP ASH. SHH AR 8NH T
107-77852 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 10MM AR A(23) 10HH 1
107-77951 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 12MM AR A(23)12HM 1
107-78058 NEEDLE CLAMP ASH. 14MM AR A(23) 14HY 1
107-78157 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 16MM ML A(23)16HH 1
T07-78256 - AN ACTITBNE T
107-78355 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 20MM AURR(23) 20HH 1
107-78454 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 22MM AYR" R(23) 22MH4 1
107-78553 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 24MM ADR*A(23) 24K 1
107-78652 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM.30MM(SP) AYR R(73) 30MM 1
T07-78751 o AR AT7ITIC T
107 -79007 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE 4- 8HM ME Y45 (4-8HM ) 1
107-79106 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE PLATE AVE 9{hH7(10-18 MM) 1
B1403-526-000 THREAD GUIDE AN A b7V 1
107-80005 FEED DOG (4MM) A7UN (4HM) i
T07-80104 ) A7V (BN T
107-80203 FEED DOG (8MM) A290° (8MM) 1
107-80302 FEED DOG £29A° (10MH) 1
107-80401 FEED DOG (12MM) A29A (12HM) 1
107-80500 FEED DOG (14XM) A790° (144H) 1
T07-80600 FEED DOG (I6WN) A790(T6HH) T
107-80708 FEED DOG (18MM) 4700 (18HM) 1
107-80807 FEED DOG (20MH) A279A° (20MM) 1
107 -80906 FEED DOG (22MM) A29n° (22MH) 1
107-81003 FEED DOG (24MH) A279A (24HM) 1
TO7-81T0Z FEED D0G 3UWNTSF) A7TA (3UHH) T~
107-81201 FEED DOG 36MM A7Y A (36MH) 1
107-81557 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 4MM AIL75(23)4HM 1
107-81656 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 6MM FH275(23)6MH 1
107-81755 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 8HMM A3177(23)8HM 1
TO7-8I854 PRESSER FOOT &ASH. AFL7I(73)T0NN T
107-81953 PRESSER FOOT ASH. 12MM AL7Y(23)12HM 1
107-82050 PRESSER FOOT ASH. 14MM A3I77(73) 14MH 1
107-82159 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 16MM HHETY(23) 16HM 1
107-82258 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 18MM AILTI(73) 18HH 1
TO7-87357 PRESSER FOOT ASH Z0WN AIITTOIXI 20— T
107-82456 PRESSER FOOT ASH. 22MM AHLTY(73) 224K L
107 ~82555 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 24MM HHETI(73) 24 MM 1
107 -82654 PRESSER FOOT ASH.30MM(SP) A#273(73) 30MNK 1
107-89753 PRESSER FOOT ASH., 36MM A3T79(73) 36MH 1
T07-86903 FINGER GUARD COVER (4-8WH) T I —(4-8H N T
107-87000 FINGER GUARD COVER (10-12MM) L F37pA -(10-1 2HM) 1
107-87109 FINGER GUARD COVER (14-18MM) 2k 3" A -(14-1 8MH) 1
107-87208 FINGER GUARD COVER (20-24MM) 2" F3° A0 -(20-2 4MM) 1
107-87307 FINGER GUARD COVER (30MM) 2t 3 hn < (30HM ) 1
T07-87406 FINGER GUARD COVER (36HH) FIa i T T
107-83058 FEED FOOT ASM. 4MM A297I(23)4HM 1
107-83157 FEED FOOT ASM. 6HM A7979(3)6MH 1
107-83256 FEED FOOT ASH. 8MM A2979(%)8HM 1
107 -813355 FEED FOOT ASM. 10MH A7Y77(23) 10MM 1
TO7-83454 FEED FOOT S, TZHN ATITI(TI)TEN T
107-83553 FEED FOOT ASM. 14MM A7975(23) 14MM 1
107-83652 FEED FOOT ASM. 16MM A2977(73) 1684 1
69 107-83751 FEED FOOT ASH. 183MM A2977(73) 18HM 1
107-83850 FEED FOOT ASM. 20HH A27977(53) 200K 1
= FEED FOOT ASN. ZZWH A7V7I (T3 I T
107-84056 FEED FOOT ASM. 24MM A7975(73) 24 MM 1
107-84155 FEED FOOT ASM. 30MM(SP) A2977(23) 30HM 1
107-84254 FEED FOOT ASM., 36MM 12977(23)361M 1
107 -84502 THROAT PLATE (4MH) N){A(AMM) 1
= THROAT PLATE (GHN) ATTE(GRN) T
107 -84700 THROAT PLATE (8MM) N4 8MM) 1
. 107-84809 THROAT PLATE(10MM) AD{R( 1OMM) 1
o 107 -84908 THROAT PLATE (12MM) N{A(12MH) 1
80 107 -85004 THROAT PLATE (14HM) WECIGZLLY) 1
BT 1575517 THROAT PLATE, ( TGHH) AY{ACTEHH) T
2 107 -85202 THROAT PLATE (18MM) A){2(18MM) 1
107-85301 THROAT PLATE (20MH) A {20MH) 1
107 -85400 THROAT PLATE (22MM) AI{A(22MM) 1
107 -85509 THROAT PLATE (24iN) A)4A(24HH) 1
= (SF] NIACIOMH)
107-85707 THROAT PLATE 36MH A)1A(36MM) }
107-86309 SLIDE PLATE, LEFT 4-8MM AN YL4(es ))4-8 MH 1
. 107 -86408 SLIDE PLATE,LEFT 10- 18MM AN I48(k2" 9)10- 18HH 1
HHTE, LEFT 20-30MM 28" YLR(ba 9)20- 30MM 1
= = PLATE, LEFT J6¥H AN V{R(EX V)36 0
g§ . 107-01803 SL1DE PLATE ,RIGHT {Myxa'(pfa(ésf') f
107-86002 SLIDE PLATE,RIGHT 10-1 8MM An D{R(3% )10-1 8HM 1
107-85101 SLIDE PLATE, RIGHT 20-30MY AN DLH(35)20-3 0MM 1
107-863200 SLIDING PLATE, RIGHT 36MM AN Y1H(3% )36HM 1

— G —



28.TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS(FOR LU ~2210* —* LU—-2212N-7)(1)
R — VM —ER (LU—-2210%—%, LU-2212N—-7H)

(1)

Walking foof
LEY9E

T

1

%

%

1

Ref.No| Part No., Raet . No| Part No. [Ret.No Part No.

*03

18 [107-12750 % @

*04

*05

Rat . Nof Part No. a!.No| Part Ro Ret N Part No Rat . No| Part Na., Retf.N Part Nao,
Prassar foot 25454 8 N0 107-12354
AR 1 [107-11653] 2 [107-11752] 3 [107-11851} 4 [107-1195 - %{ 1? 7= 13 14 j107-12057
Roi fal Par: fio) i 7= *01
Standard
L2 ]
15 {107-12552 —_— — —_— — — @] —
% 16 [107-58456 %02 — — — —_ — (@] —
% 17 |107-12651 9 — —_ — — — ] —

#01- - -Without groove,
RELIMT

To be used when the thread cannot be grasped at

FOGEDERABAL CVBICER

*#02:--For overlapped sections of material,

L]

the sewing start,

Common type for overlapped sections and flat sections,

Intermediate type between 10712552 and 10712651,

RER - FHTHERTERARSA7,10712552L1071265 1044517
*03---For overiapped sections of material.

CEE]

To be used when overlapped sections cannot be smoothly fed.

BRTORIEFEVHCER

*04---For light-weight sponge,
Fnaitvyh

To be used for resilient materials such as sponge.

2RV TENANROE BRHCHER
%05 <For heavy-weight sponge.
Bwakyyi

To be used for further resilient materials.

FOANEORARUIER

— i7¢v§— -




1 107-11653 FEED FOOT ASM. A7973(43) 1
2 107-11752 FEEDING FOOT (URETHANE) ARSI VEVIORY) 1
3 107-11851 FEEDING FOOT ASM.. RIGHT APVTIIF haryIan(r3) 1
4 107-11950 FEEDING FOOT ASM. ,LEFT APVTICR VhatyIan(s3) 1
5 107-45354 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 3MM APVFIN e v ay 339(43) 1
6 107-45453 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 4MM APVFIN ey s 3y 437 (73) 1
7 107-45552 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 5MM APVTIN e v Ay 539(43) 1
8 107-45651 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 6MM A2I7IYN v vy ay 639 (43) 1
9 107-46352 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 3MM ADJU APVTIHAYN fee vy an 339( 1
10 107-46451 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 4MM ADJU APVTTHAYN Lo vy ay 439( 1
I1 107-46550 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 5MM ADJU NI GEVES IS
12 107-46659 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 6MM ADJU APY7THAYN L vy ay 63Y( 1
13 107-12354 FEED FOOT ASM. V7YY +9)73 1
14 107-12057 FEED FOOT ASM. F297Y(rN kn 73) 1
15 107-12552 PRESSER FOOT ASM. HIyy s 1
16 107-58458 PRESSER FOOT ASM. HI7yHAveyyan) 73 1
17 107-12651 PRESSER FOOT ASM HI7IE y7 an(s3) 1
18 107-12750 PRESSER FOOT, URETHANE AHIFIVLAYAT(I3) 1




29. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS(FOR LU-2210*—* LU-2212N~7)(2)

Ry -V —E® (LU-2210%—%, LU=2212N—-7H)

(2)

Walking foof
337
Raf.No| Part No. |Raf.Nol Part No. |[Ref.No| Part No. IRef . MNo| Part No. |[Ref.Nof Part iRet .No| Part K Rof No| Part Nao, !Ref.Nol Part No.
Presser faot 07- 9 I 1 07-12354
mig 1 Jio7-11853 2 lo7-11754 3 [107-11881 4 [o7-1196 9 19 Hol- 13 “128549 44 ho7-12087
= = *01
Ret .Nof Part No. 07- 12 7-
& 15 [107-12859 — J— @ - P R —_ .
*02
% 16 [107-12958 R — J— —_— % - J— — _
*03
17 [107-47350) Adjustable
18 |107-47459 LR
19 [|t07-47558) @ j )
20 [107-47657 *04 *05
% 21 li07-13055 — — — — — — _ %06
Fesed dog Throat plate
A 4 & [
3. 3mm 3.3mm 3.3mn % %
2,2mm 2.2ma 2,2mm
. . Standard Wide type
Standard For fine thread Wide type H
72 83 R LS4 e A
Ref .No 22 23 24 25 Ref.No 26 27
Part No. 107-17106 107-17205 107-17304 107-39001 Part No. 107-01704 107-02009
Swing edge guide
For machining A4 & 4
I B
o
To be machined to {Typa B to be machined|{Type A to_be machined|
a walking foat. to a walking foot, to a walking foot,
2)202R ZYSNIAR 2YINIAA
Ref.Nao 28 29 30
Part No. T07-12255 107-48358 107-13253 WAH-152010A0
*01 - Without groove.
BELIAT
To be used when the thread cannot be grasped at the sewing start,
BOBHCRPBACCVRICER
*02 - --Right-edge presser.
hhBZ
To be used to sew edges of material,
TyY R BT IHACHER
*03 ‘Left-edge presser,
EREZ
To be used to sew edges of material,
Ty IR BRTHAHER
*04 - -For piping.
RAEVIR
To be used for general piping processes,
—“BRORAEVTIRIER
%05 For piping.
RAEVIR
Permits adjustment of the needle position with respect to the pipe,
- L O s
RATCHT A HOUENRELRZT,
*06 - "Wide type,
BlL947

To be used when a sewing producf cannot be smoothly fed.

BEMNRYFEVGALHEA

__({ 7.-



REF.NO _ _NOTE ___PARTHO. . DESCRIPTION ___ . ____. LA S SR 5 S
1 107-11653 FEED FOOT ASM. 7Y (1) 1
2 107-11752 FEEDING FOOT (URETHANE) VAN UIE VEVICEY 1
3 107-11851 FEEDING FOOT ASM..RIGHT X7VTIIF APy (73) 1
4 107-11950 FEEDING FOOT ASM.,LEFT A2)TYea YRRy av(I3) 1
5 107-45354 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 3MM A7ITIN 4 v Ay 33)(23) 1
6 107-45453 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 4MM A79TIN e Vo 3y 430 (73) 1
7 107~45552 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 5MM APVTIN 42 Yo 3y 53 (73) 1
8 107-45651 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 6MM APIFIN Qe v 3y 639 (23) 1
9 107-46352 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 3MM ADJU A7VTIRAYN L vyt a9y 330( 1

10 107-46451 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 4MM ADJU APVTIHAYN A Vo ay 439( 1
11 107-46550 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 5NMM ADJU APVT IRy N A Yy a3y 539( 1
12 107-46659 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 6MM ADJU A79TIHAYN AL vy Ay 639( 1
13 107-12354 FEED FOOT ASM. VTV )03 1
14 107-12057 FEED FOOT ASM. 7975 (0 el 73) 1
15 107-12859 FEEDING FOOT, RIGHT HITIIF haA¥rav(r3) 1
16 107-12958 PRESSER FOOT,LEFT L7y VAaz¥ray(73) 1
17 107-47350 PRESSER FOOT (PIPING) 3MM MIFY 3398 {0 v 3 1
18 107-47459 PRESSER FOOT (PIPING) 4MM AHL7Y 4390 fe° v 3y 1
19 107-47558 PRESSER FOOT (PIPING) 5MM AHLTY BIUN e v 39 1

20 107-47657 PIPING FOOT 6MM FFITY 63IM° f° Vo 39 1

21 107-13055 FEED FOOT ASM, HI7I (el 73) 1

22 107-17106 FEED DOG VAN 1

23 107-17205 FEED DOG,W10 GROOVE A2IN (R 49) 1

24 107-17304 FEED DOG (THIN THREAD) A7IN (Fy4han) 1

25 107-39001 FEED DOG A7 (k) 1

26 107-01704 THROAT PLATE N1 I

27 107-02009 THROAT PLATE NAR(I ) 1

28 107-12255 FEED FOOT ASM. b VAN TG RVEVISYA 1

29 107-48358 PRESSER FOOT ASM. AI7y(hayavB) s 1

30 107-13253 PRESSER FOOT ASM. L7y (havavAa) sz 1

31 MAH-152010A0 RULER VEFREVESICE)) 1




30.LIST FOR IMFORMATION OF CHANGE
EHEFERY A b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev,No.,

When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can bee ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders.

LEEEFE, #%Rev. No . M2ISE{EEL,
BROERRABVEEDHAR, BIRENEEF TS, JHLTEZT, 29319100

No.1235-[03 - “Rev.No.

*A:Added partsEINBE/D:0bsoleted partsilBEL/E:Erratumnil

( Rev.PageRef. Parts No. Rev.[PageRef. Parts No. h
* [MNo. | & [No. i # * No, | B |No. @ &
D02 2 26 (107-44118 Al 03 2| 26[400-27139
Al 03 2 49188-7150940-8P
Al 03 2] 50(400-27140
A 03 2| 511400-27141
Al 03 2§ 52|400-25562
D| 02 8 291110-07101 Al 03 8] 291229-08909
A| 03 10 41]1400-25554
Al 03 101 42(110-41407
Al 03 10| 43|B1110-280-000
A 03 10 441400-25555
Al 03 10| 45/400-25556
Al 03 10| 46{137-37804
Al 03 10| 47(400-27220
Al 03 10| 51{S8S-7110910-8P
Al 03 10 52[B1148-141-H00
Al 03 10 53[107-18401
Al 03 10| 54{107-21009
A 03 10| 55{R0-1182401-00
A 03 10 56 |RE-0400000-K0
Al 03 10| 571400-27231
Al 03 10| 58(400-27219
Al 03 10| 63 |(WP-0550800-SP
Al 03 14 2]1107-26552
Al 03 14 8/107-26503
D| 02 14 18{100-04109 Al 03 14 18[1229-01805
D| 02 14 39[107-41759 Al 03 14 39[229-51552
D] 02 14 44 |D6043-555-B00 A| 03 14 44 |{HK-0346400-0B
D| 02 14 45|/D6028-555-B0A A 03 14 45 |HK-0346101-20
D02 14 50 M9638-110-000
A 03 14| 52{400-27119
A 03 14 581213-89200
Al 03 14| 59/400-25563
Al o3 18 2/107-26552
A 03 16 8[107-26503
D| 02 16 34 |SM-6040602-TP Al 03 16} 34([SWN-6040802-TP
L Al 03 22| 46|400-18350 )




( Rev.PagelRef. Parts No. Rev.PagelRef, Parts No. T
* |No. H No i & No. | & INo. @ %
A 03 22 471400-18350
D 02 28 6|D6043-555-B00 A 03 27 6(HK-0346400-08B
D 02 28 17[110-71800 A 03 27 171229-07802
A 03 28 ALL PARTS 2 %
D 02 30 37|SWM-4020801-SD A 03 30 37|SM-6021000-TP
D 02 32 1{GAK-79001AA0
D 02 32 2| GAK-79002BAO0
D 02 32 441107-37203 !
D 02 32 451SK-3482500-S¢C
D 02 32 46 |SM-4051001-S¢C
D 02 32 47 |WP-0501016-SC
A 03 32 11400-25724
A 03 32 12 GAK-A23030A0
A 03 32 18 |SK-3482501-SE
A 03 32 19 |SK-3415001-SE
A 03 32 20| SK-3415001-SE
A 03 32 21]400-24969
D 02 32 481107-47269 A 03 32 391400-24862
D 02 32 491107-39167 A 03 32 401400-24863
A 03 32 43 |EB8760-452-K00
D 02 32 52{107-48804 A 03 32 521400-26733
D 02 | 32 53(107-49109 A 03 32 531400-26735
D 02 32 541107-48705
D 02 32 56 | HN-2002500-00
D 02 32 58 HK-0039300-00 A 03 32 58| HK-0346400-0A
D 02 32 591HK-0039300-00 A 03 32 59 | HK-0346400-0A
D 02 32 60 |89640-110-000 A 03 32 60 |HK-0346101-60
D 02 32 61|M9637-110-000
D 02 32 62 |HK-0174200-60 A 03 32 62 |HK-0346201-00
D 02 32 63 | HWN-0008400-40
D 02 32 65(107-48903 A 03 32 411400-26734
D 02 32 71[1107-52707 A 03 32 47 1400-26736
D 02 32 72 HK-0045900-0A
D 02 32 73|1D6042-555-B00 A 03 32 46 |HK-0346300-0A
D 02 32 741D6043-555-B00 A 03 32 45 |HK-0346400-08B
D 02 32 75/D8043-555-B00
D 02 32 76 {HW-5001800-00 A 03 32 44 | HW-0008400-80
A 03] 34| ALL PARTS ¢ B
D 02 34 11(B8202-205-000 A 03 36 111400-25299
D 02 34 14{B9121-012-000 A 03 36 141400-25300
A 03 40 141400-18350
A 03 40 15|1400-18350
D 02 38 32 1GAK-A14040C0O A 03 40 321400-25036
D 02 38 35|107-76953
Dl o002 38 36(107-39654
D 02 38 371107-39753
A 03 40 371400-26920 )

o S8 —




Rev.PagelRef. Parts No. Rev.PagelRef. Parts No.

No. | B [No i £ No. | & INo & £
03 401 411400-24864
03 40 421400-27117

02 39 81107-114086

02 39 18]107-38052 02 41 181400-24865

-85/ -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS a1
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
i "2 N ik i H N % H N 2% H N
BP-6000000-00 26 15 B9111-012-000 40 4 HK-0346101-00 34 42 NS-6150540-SP 42 4
BT-0400251-EA 30 55 | B9121-012-0A0 40 7 HK-0346101-20 14 45 NS-6620310-SP 40 10
BT-0500300-E0 30 5 HK-0346101-60 32 60
BT-0500300-E0 30 13 CM-3002001-A1 2 48 HK-0346101-60 34 2 PA-2502006-00 41 1
BT-0500300~E0 30 15 CM-3002001-01 2 47 HK-0346201-00 32 62 PA-3201004-00 28 18
BT-0500300~E0 30 27 €Q-2000000-00 27 -12 HK-0346201-00 34 3 PA-3201502-00 42 19
BT-0500300-E0C 30 29 CQ-2020000-00 6 23 HK-0346300-0A 32 46 PA-4002002-00 27 32
BT-0500300-E0 30 40 CQ-2020000-00 6 24 HK-0346300-04 34 8 PJ-3010651-04 27 33
BT-0500300-E0 30 46 CQ-2020000-00 8 60 HK-0346400-0A 32 1 PJ-3040605-01 41 2
BT-0500300-EC 30 69 €Q-2020000-00 8 6l HK-0346400-0A 32 26 PJ-3040651-02 28 20
BT-0500300-E0 30 70 C@Q-2020000-00 8§ 72 HK-0346400-0A 32 568 PJ-3040651-02 42 21
BT-0600401-EB 32 11 CQ-2020000-~00 12 40 HK-0346400-0A 32 59 PS-0150065-KP- 39 17
BT-0600401-EB 32 13 CQ-2020000-00 12 41 HK-0346400-0A 34 6 PS-0200102-KH 25 17
BT-0600401-EB 32 28 CQ-2020000-00 12 42 HK-0346400-0A 34 41 PS-0300082-KH 26 7
BT-0600401-EB 34 34 CQ-2020000-00 30 56 HK-0346400-0B 14 44 PS-0400322-KP 10 11
BT-0600401-EB 34 43 CQ-2020000-00 30 67 HK-0346400-0B 27 6 PS-0500302-KH 27 28
BT-0600401-EB 41 14 CQ-2520000-00 8§ 71 HK-0346400-0B 32 45 PX-0105020-00 41 3
BT-0600402-EA 10 21 CQ-2520000-00 8 173 HK-0346400-0B 34 7 PX-0151010-00 42 22
BT-0600402-EA 30 3 €Q-2520000-00 8§ 174 HR-0291015-20 32 6l
BT-0600402-EA 30 24 CQ-2520000-00 8 75 HR-0291015-20 34 18 RC-0560711-KP 8§ 22
BT-0600402-EA 30 28 CQ-2520000-00 8 76 HW-0008400-80 32 42 RC-0650811-KP 12 13
BT-0600402-EA 30 47 CQ-2520000-00 8 71 W-0008400-80 32 44 RC-0650811-Kp 28 8
BT-0600402-EA 30 53 CQ-2520000-00 30 48 W-0008400-80 34 4 RC-0650811-KP 42 9
BT-0630520-Z20 40 20 CS-0790731-SH 14 47 HW¥-0008400-80 34 5 RC-0740811-KP 8 67
BT-0800602-EC 30 17 CS-0790731-SH 16 13 HW-5001400-00 14 37 RC-1200001-KP 26 3
BT-0800602-E0 30 22 CS-1201011-SH 10 22 HX-0029500-0A 27 16 RC-1200001-KP 27 9
BT-0800602-E0 30 72 CS-1201011-SH 27 25 HX-0029500-0A 32 9 RE-0320000-K0 41 9
B1110-280-000 10 43 CS-1501011-TH 8§ 2 HX-0029500-0A 3230 RE-0400000-K0 8§ 13
B1111-563-000 2 30 CS-1501011-TH 8 46 HX-0029500-0A 34 45 RE-0400000-K0 10 15
B1114-280-000 10 39 CS-1501011-TH 1237 HX-0029500-0B 27 38 RE-0400000-K0 10 56
BI1114-5617-000 40 9 HX-0029500-0B 32 10 RE-0400000-K0 18 14
B1148-141-HO0 10 32 D2430-555-B00 25 15 HX-0029500-0B 32 31 RE-0400000-K0O 20 14
B1148-141-H00 10 52 D2515-232-D00 10 37 HX-0029500-0B 34 46 RE-0500000-K0 8 64
B1150-490-000 2 32 D2611-555-B00-A 30 52 HX-0029500-0K 28 23 RE-0500000-K0 12 6
B1215-804-000 18 8 D2611-555-B00-A 32 32 HX-0029500-0K 34 47 RE-0500000-K0 12 44
B1215-804-000 20 9 D2611-555-B00-A 32 33 HX-0029500-0L 28 .~24 RE-0500000-K0 12 45
B1308-055-000 4 58 D3168-5556-H0B 24 15 HX-0029500-0L 34 48 RE-0500000-KO 26 8
B1309-055-000 4 60 | D3168-555-H0B 25 33 HX-0029500-00 32 8 RE-0600000-K0 6 12
B1310-055-000 4 69 D7101-245-E00 40 18 HX-0029500-00 32 29 RO-0681901-00 30 73
B1314-055-000 4 61 D7102-245-E00 40 19 HX-0029500-00 34 44 R0-0982401-00 18 32
B1403-526-000 44 29 R0O-0982401-00 20 32
B1504-210-000 41 13 EA-9500B00-00 30 21 MAH-152010A0 48 31 R0O-1182401-00 10 20
B1526-527-00G & 58 | EA-9500B00-00 30 80 MAO-11532000 40 34 RO-1182401-00 10 55
B1648-122-000 30 57 EA-9500B00-00 34 24 MC-3210014-00 6 8 R0-2943101-00 4 34
B2311-019-000 16 28 EA-9500B01-00 30 54 MC-3210014-00 6 27 R0-3122401-00 4 50
B3031-141-H00 14 30 | EA-9500B01-00 30 82 MC-3210014-02 40 35 R0-3573501-00 18 17
B3031-141-HO0 16 22 EA-9500B01-00 32 55 MC-3210014-02 40 36 R0-3573601-00 20 17
B3031-141-H00 41 10 | EA-9500B01-00 34 17 MDF-RX1600C0 40 6
B3126-012-000 24 40 | EA-9500B02-00 14 42 SB-1100009-00 18 9
B3126-352-000 24 12 EA-9500B02-00 30 81 NM-6030001-SC 36 16 SB-1100009-00 20 10
B3128-526-000 24 35 E8760-452-D0C 32 57 NM-6040001-SC 14 43 SB-1100010-00 18 10
B3129-012-A00 24 10 E8760-452-D00 34 13 NM-6040001-SN 4 44 SB-1100010-00 20 11
B3129-053-000 24 38 | E8760-452-K00 32 43 NM-6040003-SC 24 23 SB-1150004-00 18 11
B3132-552-000 24 39 E8760-452-K00 34 14 NM-6040003-SC 24 54 SB-1150004-00 20 12
B3138-512-000 2 24 NM-6050001-SE 37 13 SB-1150009-00 18 12
B3205-210-000 256 7 GAK-A1503000 32 6 NM-6050001-SE 37 17 SD-0470281-SP 24 19
B3207-210-000 25 16 GAK-A1503000 32 25 NM-6050001-SE 37 33 SD-0470281-SP 24 50
B3208-210-000 25 18 GAK-A1503000 34 40 NM-6050001-SE 37 3 SD-0500301-8P 16 25
B3211-210-000 25 10 | GAK-A2302B00 32 4 NM-6060001-SE 28 15 SD-0500301-SP 16 30
B3214-047-000 25 34 | GAK-A2302C00 32 23 NM-6060001-SE 42 16 SD-0500481-TP 14 20
B3216-047-000 24 14 GAK-A23030A0 32 12 NM-6080001-SE 27 37 SD-0500721-SP 14 29
B3216-047-000 25 32 GAK-A2303040 34 29 NM-6160511-SE 37 18 SD-0500721-SP 16 23
B3416-552-000 8 63 GAK-A2303000 32 15 NM-6160511-SE 37 36 SD-05650212-TP 41 23
B3510-019-000 2 45 | GAK-A2303000 34 30 NM-6860003-SC 32 49 SD-0640322-TP 4 62
B3520-245-000 30 16 GAK-A2304000 32 16 NM-6860003-SC 34 15 SD-0700332-SP 26 20
B3521-245-000 30 14 GAK-A2304000 34 33 NS-6110310-SP 24 18 SD-0720331-SP 27 36
B3525-357-000 30 42 GAK-29009000 32 14 NS-6110310-SP 24 49 SD-0790203-SP 27 2
B3534-012-000 30 43 GAK-29009000 34 32 NS-6110310-SP 25 31 SD-0791271-SP 28 12
B3538-112-000 32 34 GAK-29010000 32 5 NS-6110360-SP 25 12 SD-0791271-SP 42 13
B3538-112-000 42 24 | GAK-29010000 32 24 NS-6150310-SP 28 13 SD-0800352-SP 28 1
B8112-220-000 36 13 GAK-29010000 34 39 NS-6150430-SP 26 16 SD-0800352-SP 42 1
B8213-012-000 36 7 GAK-29011000 32 17 NS-6150430-SP 28 10 SD-0800352-SP 42 3
B8228-125-000 30 9 GAK-29011000 34 31 NS-6150430-SP 40 17 SD-0800402-TP 28 9
B8228-125-000 30 33 NS-6150430-SP 42 11 SD-0800402-TP 42 10
B9101-552-000 40 1 HK-0346101-00 32 3 NS-6150430-SP 42 14 SD-0901201-TP 27 8
B9110-012-000 40 3 HK-0346101-00 32 27 NS-6150540-SP 28 3 SK-3241601-SC 36 10

-5 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS %3
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF

& B N &% = NO % NO % 2 No
SK-3415001-SE 32 19 SM-8050502-TP 8 40 SS-6152440-SP 6 10 WP-0320501-SC 14. 10
SK-3415001-SE 32 20 SM-8050502-TP 16 32 SS-6621220-SP 4 19 WP-0320501-SC 16 12
SK-3415001-SE 34 28 SM-8050502-TP 18 5 SS-7060610-SP 14 5 WP-0320501-SC 24 25
SK-3482500-SC 36 26 SM-8050502-TP 18 29 SS-7060610-SPy 14 6 WP-0320501-SC 24 55
SK-3482501-SE 32 18 SM-8050502-TP 18 46 SS-7060610-SP 14 56 WP-0320501-SC 30 60
SK-3482501-SE 34 35 SM-8050502-TP 20 6 SS-7060610-SP 14 57 WP-0320501-SC 36 18
SK-3514000-SC 40. 33 SM-8050502-TP 20 29 SS-7060610-SP 16 4 WP-0371016-SD 27 19
SL-4041081-SC 40 23 SM-8050502-TP 20 46 SS-7060610-SP 16 6 WP-0450000-SD 6 22
SM-1040801-SC 6 21 SM-8050602-TP 8 39 SS-7080510-TP 8 6 WP-0450846-SP 41 16
SM-3030650-SC 4 21 SM-8050602-TP 8 41 SS-7080510-TP 8 11 WP-0482086-SD 24 48
SM-3031401-SE 36 15 SM-8050602-TP 14 14 SS-7090520-SP 2 25 WP-0520656-SA 14 34
SM-4030601-SC 18 31 SM-8050602-TP 22 9 SS-7090910-TP 4 43 WP-0520656-SA 16 39
SM-4030601-SC 20 31 SM-8050602-TP 22 31 SS-7090910-TP 27 18 WP-0520656-SA 25 25
SM-4040601-SB 14 49 SM-8050602-TP 25 21 SS-7110340-SP 25 27 WP-0531000-SE 40 - 31
SM-4040601-SC 30 63 SM-8060552-TP 12 31 SS-7110510-SP 2 31 WP-0531001-SC 25 24
SM-4051405-SE 37 12 SM-8060602-TP 4 9 SS-7110510-SP 2 41 WP-0550800-SP 10 63
SM-4051405-SE 37 32 SM-8060602-TP 4 11 SS-7110510-SP 36 24 WP-0621016-SD 28 22
SM-4861201-SC 32 b4 SM-8060602-TP 4 33 SS-7110510-SP 41 8 WP-0621016-SD 40 29
SM-4861201-SC 34 16 SM-8060602-TP 4 55 SS-7110710-SP 10 18 WP-0621016-SD 42 25
SM-6021000-TP 30 37 SM-8060602-TP 10 26 SS-7110710-SP 40 21 WP-0621016-SH 18 52
SM-6030602-TP 6 26 SM-8061212-TP 4 49 SS-7110810-SP 10 10 WP-0621016-SH 20 49
SM-6030802-TP 14 9 SM-8080802-TP 4 7 SS-7110810-SP 10 61 WP-0641601-SD 28 21
SM-6030802-TP 16 11 SM-8080802-TP 4 13 SS-7110810-SP 25 9 WP-0641601-SD 42 23
SM-6031202-TP 14 36 SM-9081050-SE 27 30 SS-7110910-SP 2 33 WP-0651056-SH 18 50
SM-6040552-TP 38 8 SM-9081050-SE 30 74 SS-7110910-SP 10 27 WP-0651056-SH 25 8
SM-6040552-TP 39 7 SQ-0000401-MZ 30 41 SS-7110910-SP 10 51 WP-0740516-SP 12 14
SM-6040602-TP 14 13 SQ-1110401-MZ 4 25 SS-7110910-SP 41 19 WP-0841601-SC 30 75
SM-6040602-TP 14 31 SQ-1150451-MZ 4 26 SS-7110910-SP 41 21 WP-1221016-SP 27 10
SM-6040602-TP 16 36 SQ-1150451-MZ 18 33 SS-7110910-SP 41 25 WP-1612616-SE 37 34
SM-6040800-SP 30 77 SQ-1150451-MZ 18 38 SS-7111810-TP 6 6 WP-1702600-S0 37 19
SM-6040802-TP 16 34 SQ-1150451-MZ 20 33 SS-7120710-SP 8§ 51 WS-0410002-KN 41 15
SM-6040802-TP 18 37 SQ-1150451-MZ 20 38 SS-7120710-SP 32 35 WS-0510002-KN 37 16
SM-6040802-TP 20 37 SQ-1680701-MZ 30 83 SS-7120710-SP 34 26 WS-0510002-KN 37 38
SM-6040802-TP 38 10 SS-1110840-SP 18 35 SS-7121610-SP 2 2 WS-1643202-KR 37 35
SM-6040802-TP 39 9 SS-1110840-SP 20 35 SS-7121610-SP 2 11 WT-0530002-KS 14 40
SM-6041012-TP 6 17 S§S-2090710-SP 2 23 SS-7121610-SP 10 6 ’
SM-6041202-TP 14 17 SS-2090710-SP 2 46 SS-7121610-SP 10 30 100-88003 25 30
SM-6041202-TP 14 23 SS-2110915-SP. 38 4 SS-7121610-SP 10 49 101-09809 8 62
SM-6041202-TP 16 16 SS-2110915-SP 39 3 SS-7121610-SP 10 60 101-09809 18 20
SM-6041202-TP 16 27 SS-3061310-SP 24 51 SS-7150940-SP 2 49 101-09809 20 20
SM-6044500-SP 41 4 SS-5090420-SP 24 27 SS-7620750-SP 10 4 101-11201 18 13
SM-6050802-TP 8 43 SS-5090420-SP 24 B9 SS-7621040-SP 25 36 101-11201 20 13
SM-6050802-TP 30 " b1 SS-5150510-SP 36 21 SS-7681750-TP 4 3 101-12506 18 21
SM-6050802-TP 41 12 SS-6060440-TP 39 16 SS-8080410-TP 6 3 101-12506 20 21
SM-6051402-TP 8 55 SS-6080610-TP 18 41 SS-8080410-TP 39 14 101-12605 18 18
SM-6051402-TP 14 27 SS-6080610-TP 20 41 SS-8080610-SP 18 15 101-12605 20 18
SM-6051402-TP 16 21 SS-6081210-SP 30 59 SS-8080610-SP 20 15 101-12704 18 19
SM-6051402-TP 18 3 S§5-6090510-SP 2 21 SS-8090710-SP 10 50 101-12704 20 19
SM-6051402-TP 20 3 SS-6090620-SP 25 23 SS-8110422-TP 12 7 101-19907 10 38
SM-6051402-TP 27 15 SS-6110480-SP 2 39 SS-8110422-TP 14 33 101-20004 10 36
SM-6051402-TP 41 7 SS-6110610~TP 32 36 SS-8110422-TP 16 14 101-23701 30 79
SM-6051602-TP 40 30 SS-6110610-TP 34 25 SS-8111610-SP 25 26 101-24204 25 35
SM-6052502-TP 14 32 SS-6110630-TP 8§ 53 SS-8120740-SP 4 47 101-26803 30 12
SM-6052502-TP 16 38 SS-6111010-SP 38 12 SS-8120740-SP 6 19 103-20109 24 3
SM-6061202-TP 27 24 SS-6111010-SP 39 11 SS-8120740-SP 8 24 103-20208 24 5
SM-6061210-SC 27 22 SS-6111140-SP 14 4] SS-8120740-SP 8 66 103-20208 24 33
SM-6061210-SC 30 39 SS-6111140-SP 18 16 .| SS-8120740-SP 26 19 105-02300 25 22
SM-6061552-TP 12 26 SS-6111140-SP 20 16 SS-8150750-SP 30 19 105-23702 4 39
SM-6061552-TP 12 34 SS-6121010-SP 2 5 SS-8150822-TP 4 15 105-27901 30 66
SM-6061602-TP 8 34 SS-6121010-SP 2 8 SS-8660410-SP 8 3 105-29808 40 16
SM-6061610-SC 37 6 SS-6121010-SP 2 14 SS-8660410-SP 8 47 105-39906 36 3
SM-6061610-SC 37 31 SS-6121010-SP 2 27 SS-8660410-SP 12 38 105-39906 36 6
SM-6061650-TP 12 3 SS-6121010-SP 8 49 SS-8660512-TP 4 5 105-91709 4 56
SM-6061802-TP 28 19 SS-6121010-SP 24 28 SS-8660610-TP 10 29 107-00508 2 37
SM-6061802-TP 42 20 SS-6121010-SP 27 4 SS-8660610-TP 27 26 107-00706 2 9
SM-6062002-TP 18 51 SS-6121010-SP 30 26 SS-8660810-TP 8 27 107-01209 2 16
SM-6062002-TP 20 48 SS-6121010-SP 32 38 SS-8661012-TP 12 22 107-01308 2 17
SM-6062502-TP 10 3 S§S-6121050-SP 8 16 SS-8681650-TP 4 4 107-01654 38 1
SM-6063502-TP 40 28 SS-6121860-SP 10 28 107-01654 39 1
SM-6081802-TP 27 34 SS-6123010-SP 2 12 TA-1050504-R0 2 19 107-01704 38 2
SM-8030402-TP 4 64 SS-6151412-TP 12 9 TA-1250406-R0 2 3 107-01704 48 26
SM-8030402-TP 12 12 SS-6151440-SP 6 14 TA-1250504-R0 2 36 107-01803 44 92
SM-8040502-TP 4 b4 SS-6151440-SP 28 5 TA-1450404-R0 30 1 107-01902 38 6
SM-8040602-TP 25 2 SS-6151440-SP 28 17 TA-2050406-R0 2 6 107-02009 38 3
SM-8040602-TP 25 6 SS-6151440-SP 42 6 TA-2050406-R0 2 28 107-02009 48 27
SM-8040802-TP 14 21 SS-6151440-SP 42 18 107-02108 30 45




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS B!
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF

e H__NO g H N wE H N R H N
107-02207 30 65 107-10903 12 10 107-18658 12§ 107-26107 18 7
107-02405 24 7 107-10903 12 27 107-18807 1217 107-26107 20 8
107-02553 24 2 107-10903 12 35 107-18906 12 11 107-26206 18 49
107-02561 24 1 107-11000 8 21 107-18906 28 7 107-26305 14 50
107-02603 24 4 107-11117 8§ 23 107-18906 42 8 107-26305 16 10
107-02603 24 32 107-11406 8 56 107-19052 12 18 107-26404 14 3
107-02702 24 21 107-11406 14 28 107-19201 1220 107-26404 16 3
107-02702 24 52 107-11406 16 20 107-19300 1223 107-26503 14 8
107-02801 24 22 107-11653 38 7 107-19508 12 28 107-26503 16 8
107-02801 24 53 107-11653 46 1 107-19656 12 21 107-26552 14 2
107-03106 24 26 107-11653 48 1 107-19664 12 19 107-26552 16 2
107-03205 24 24 107-11752 46 2 107-19706 12 46 107-26800 14 51
107-03205 24 47 107-11752 48 2 107-19805 12 47 107-26800 16 9
107-03304 24 17 107-11851 46 3 107-19953 12 30 107-26909 14 4
107-03452 25 13 107-11851 48 3 107-19961 1229 107-26909 16 5
107-03502 25 1 107-11950 46 4 107-20001 12 32 107-27105 30 7
107-03601 25 3 107-11950 48 4 107-20209 10 1 107-27105 30 31
107-03700 25 4 107-12057 46 14 107-20357 10 2 107-27154 30 6
107-03809 25 14 107-12057 48 14 107-20407 10 7 107-27162 30 30
107-03908 26 5 107-12255 48 28 107-20506 10 59 107-27204 30 8
107-04005 25 19 107-12354 46 13 107-20555 10 5 107-27204 30 32
107-04104 25 29 107-12354 48 13 107-20605 10 13 107-27303 30 34
107-04153 26 28 107-12552 38 9 107-20704 10 12 107-27709 14 22
107-04401 4 1 107-12552 46 15 107-20803 10 14 107-27709 16 37
107-04500 4 2 107-12651 46 17 107-21009 10 19 107-27808 14 16
107-04609 2 44 107-12750 46 18 107-21009 10 54 107-27857 14 15
107-04757 4 6 107-12859 48 15 107-21207 10 34 107-27907 14 46
107-04807 25 20 107-12958 48 16 107-21306 10 16 107-28103 14 26
107-04955 4 8 107-13055 48 21 107-21504 10 9 107-28103 16 19
107-04963 4 10 107-13253 48 30 107-21702 10 17 107-28152 14 25
107-05002 4 12 107-13501 8 65 107-21900 10 35 107-28152 16 18
107-05408 4 17 107-13766 8 26 107-22007 10 23 107-28160 14 24
107-05606 4 28 107-13808 8§ 3] 107-22353 18 26 107-28160 16 17
107-05606 4 30 107-13907 8§ 33 107-22353 20 26 107-28301 14 35
107-05754 4 29 107-14004 8 35 107-22403 18 1 107-28400 22 13
107-06315 4 53 107-14103 8 36 107-22601 22711 107-28400 22 35
107-06703 4 16 107-14202 8§ 37 107-22601 2233 107-28509 22 8
107-06802 4 63 107-14301 8§ 44 107-22809 22 21 107-28509 2230
107-07156 4 37 107~-14400 8§ 42 107-22908 22 18 107-28608 22 10
107-07206 4 46 107-14509 8§ 30 107-22908 22 40 107-28608 22 32
107-07305 4 48 107-14608 8§ 32 107-23013 22 6 107-28707 22 12
107-07602 4 40 107-14806 8 48 107-23104 22 15 107-28707 22 34
107-07750 4 4] 107-14905 8 50 107-23104 2237 107-28806 27 17
107-07958 4 42 107-15001 8 52 107-23203 22 17 107-28905 27 5
107-08006 4 45 107-15258 8§ 54 107-23203 2229 107-29010 27 1
107-08105 6 1 107-15506 26 9 107-23302 2219 107-29218 27 3
107-08204 6 2 107-15605 26 14 107-23302 22 41 107-29606 27 20
107-08303 4 18 107-15704 8§ 57 107-23401 2220 107-29754 27 14
107-08469 6 4 107-15902 26 12 107-23401 22 42 107-29952 27 21
107-08501 6 16 107-15951 26 5 107-23500 22 16 107-30109 27 23
107-08308 6 5 107-16009 26 2 107-23500 22 38 107-30513 27 13
107-08907 6 7 107-16108 26 17 107-23708 18 27 107-30703 27 29
107-08907 8 45 107-16207 26 18 107-23708 20 27 107-31008 27 11
107-08907 § 68 107-16306 26 10 107-23807 18 28 107-31404 30 2
107-09004 2 38 107-16504 8 59 107-23807 20 28 107-31701 229
107-09152 6 9 107-16603 26 21 107-23906 18 30 107-32204 14 38
107-09202 6 11 107-17007 26 11 107-23906 20 30 107-32402 30 49
107-09350 6 13 107-17056 26 4 107-24201 18 34 107-32600 30 50
107-09400 6 15 107-17106 38 11 107-24201 20 34 107-32709 30 25
107-09608 6 18 107-17106 48 22 107-24607 18 2 107-33004 30 4
107-09608 8 25 107-17205 48 23 107-24607 20 2 107-33103 2 43
107-09707 8 1 107-17304 48 24 107-24706 18 47 107-33509 10 25
107-09806 8§ 4 107-17502 12 1 107-24706 20 47 107-33608 30 61
107-09905 8 b 107-17668 122 107-24805 18 39 107-33707 30 62
107-09905 8§ 7 107-17809 12 4 107-24805 20 39 107-33806 6 20
107-10002 8§ 9 107-17908 12 15 107-25000 18 40 107-34119 30 64
107-10101 8 10 107-18005 12 24 107-25000 20 40 107-34309 30 68
107-10200 8 12 107-18005 12 36 107-25158 18 42 107-34507 30 76
107-10309 8 14 107-18153 12 25 107-25158 20 42 107-34606 30 58
107-10408 8 156 107-18153 12 33 107-25307 10 8 107-34853 36 4
107-10507 8 18 107-18203 1216 107-25604 18 44 107-35306 36 8
107-10606 8 19 107-18302 26 13 107-25604 20 44 107-35801 40 26
107-10705 8 20 107-18351 26 6 107-25752 18 45 107-35868 40 25
107-10804 8§ 8 107-18401 10 31 107-25752 20 45 107-35900 41 6
107-10804 8§ 17 107-18401 10 53 107-25901 18 48 107-35959 41 5
107-10903 8 69 107-18500 12 43 107-25901 20 5 107-36007 41 11

— -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 35|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
& H N % H MO 5% " ___NO &% " __NO
107-36403 42 2 107-47350 48 17 107-72804 14 11 107-831567 44 63
107-36601 28 14 107-47459 48 18 107-72804 16 35 107-83256 44 64
107-36601 42 15 107-475568 48 19 107-72962 36 9 107-83355 39 6
107-36908 27 31 107-47657 48 20 107-73000 30 71 107-83355 44 65
107-37013 27 356 107-48002 4 57 107-73109 24 61 107-83454 44 66
107-37302 42 12 107-48101 36 17 107-73356 24 56 107-83553 44 67
107-37401 40 27 107-48358 48 29 107-73364 24 29 107-83652 44 68
107-37500 41 17 107-48507 32 51 107-73406 24 46 107-83751 44 69
107-37609 41 20 107-48507 34 9 107-73505 24 57 107-83850 44 70
107-37708 41 22 107-51303 8 38 107-73554 24 31 107-83959 44 71
107-37807 41 24 107-52202 22 4 107-73703 24 41 107-84056 44 72
107-38755 41 26 107-52202 2226 107-73802 24 42 107-84155 44 73
107-39001 48 25 107-52301 22 b 107-74008 2 34 107-84254 44 74
107-39209 30 10 107-52301 2227 107-74305 8 28 107-84502 44 75
107-39209 30 35 107-52418 22 14 107-74651 2 4 107-84551 44 1
107-39308 18 23 107-52467 22- 3 107-74701 40 22 107-84601 44 76
107-39308 20 23 107-53002 30 11 107-75302 18 36 107-84650 4 2
107-39407 18 24 107-563002 30 36 107-75401 24 58 107-84700 44 77
107-39407 20 24 107-53150 38 5 107-75500 4 27 107-84759 4 3
107-39506 8 70 107-545056 14 19 107-75609 4 52 107-84809 39 2
107-40611 32 50 107-54604 14 48 107-75658 4 51 107-84809 44 78
107-40611 34 12 107-54802 4 38 107-75807 28 4 107-84858 4 4
107-40710 32 37 107-54901 2 42 107-75807 42 5 107-84908 44 79
107-40710 34 27 107-55007 36 23 107-75906 28 6 107-84957 4 5
107-40801 32 48 107-55155 36 20 107-75906 42 7 107-85004 44 80
107-40801 34 11 107-55205 36 25 107-76656 4 32 107-85053 4 6
107-40900 36 2 107-55403 30 38 107-76664 4 31 107-85103 44 81
107-41007 4 14 107-55502 27 27 107-77308 2 18 107-85152 44 7
107-41106 24 16 107-55601 18 6 | 107-77407 40 24 107-85202 44 82
107-41106 24 45 107-55601 20 7 107-77555 44 14 107-85251 4 8
107-41452 24 6 107-55700 2 22 107-77654 44 15 107-85301 44 83
107-41452 24 34 107-56609 24 62 107-77753 44 16 107-85350 44 9
107-41502 24 20 107-56708 22 43 107-77803 39 13 107-85400 44 84
107-41601 24 13 107-56757 22 24 107-77852 39 12 107-854569 44 10
107-41908 32 56 107-56757 2225 107-77852 44 17 107-85509 44 85
107-41908 34 10 107-56807 2239 107-77951 44 18 107-85558 44 117
107-42005 36 5 107-56906 22 36 107-78058 44 19 107-85608 44 86
107-42203 40 8 107-57003 22 28 | 107-78157 44 20 107-85657 44 12
107-42302 36 1 107-57409 40 38 107-78256 44 21 107-85707 44 87
107-42757 2 10 107-58456 46 16 107-78355 44 22 107-85756 44 13
107-42856 2 15 107-59603 22 22 107-78454 44 23 107-86002 39 4
107-43003 27 107-59603 22 23 107-78553 44 24 107-86002 44 93
107-43151 2 1 107-59603 40 12 107-78652 44 25 107-86101 44 94
107-43201 2 13 107-59603 40 13 107-78751 44 26 107-86200 44 95
107-43300 26 1 107-60304 30 20 107-79007 39 15 107-86309 44 88
107-43508 36 22 107-60502 30 84 107-79007 44 27 107-86408 39 6
107-43656 36 19 107-61203 22 17 107-79106 44 28 107-86408 44 89
107-43805 10 33 107-61252 22 1 107-80005 44 30 107-86507 44 90
107-44308 10 24 107-61252 22 2 107-80104 44 31 107-86606 44 91
107-44506 42 17 107-61401 14 7 107-80203 44 32 107-86903 44 56
107-44704 24 8 107-61401 16 7 107-80302 39 10 107-87000 44 57
107-44704 24 36 107-61450 14 1 107-80302 44 33 107-87109 44 58
107-44803 24 9 107-61450 16 1 107-80401 44 34 107-87208 44 59
107-44803 24 37 107-70303 18 25 107-80500 44 35 107-87307 44 60
107-44902 24 11 107-703562 18 4 107-80609 44 36 107-87406 44 61
107-45354 46 5 107-70402 18 22 107-80708 44 37 107-95102 24 60
107-45354 48 5 107-70402 20 22 107-80807 44 38 107-95151 24 . 30
107-45453 46 6 107-70501 18 43 107-80906 44 39 110-20401 4 22
107-45453 48 6 107-70501 20 43 107-81003 44 40 110-20500 4 24
107-45552 46 7 107-71103 6 25 107-81102 44 4] 110-20609 4 23
107-45552 48 7 107-71251 4 36 107-81201 44 42 110-41407 10 42
107-45651 46 8 107-71269 4 35 107-81657 44 43 110-45101 24 44
107-45651 48 8 107-71301 30 23 107-81656 44 44 110-72402 24 43
107-45800 2 40 107-71459 10 40 107-81755 44 45 110-73103 40 11
107-45909 4 20 107-71509 30 18 .} 107-81854 39 8 123-47308 40 5
107-46352 46 9 107-71707 20 25 107-81854 44 46 137-07500 1239
107-46352 48 9 107-71756 20 4 107-81953 44 47 137-37804 10 46

107-46451 46 10 107-71806 16 15 107-82050 44 48

107-46451 48 10 107-71905 16 24 107-82159 44 49 210-54903 30 44
107-46550 46 11 107-72002 16 29 107-82258 44 50 213-34800 22 44
107-46550 43 11 107-72101 16 31 107-82357 44 51 213-34800 22 45
107-46659 46 12 107-72200 16 33 107-82456 44 52 213-34800 40 39
107-46659 48 12 107-72309 14 12 107-82555 44 53 213-34800 40 40
107-46709 125 107-72408 20 36 107-82654 44 54 213-79003 36 12
107~-46907 30 78 107-72507 16 26 107-82753 44 55 213-89200 14 58
107-47111 30 85 107-72705 20 1 107-83058 44 62 213-89309 14 54




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS £
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF . PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
g E NO T H N % " N oL H__NO

213-89408 14 55 400-27139 2 26

226-03203 2 20 400-27140 2 50

226-03708 2 35 400-27141 2 5l

229-01805 14 18 400-27219 10 58

229-07802 27 17 400-27220 10 47

229-08909 8. 29 400-27231 10 57

229-30309 37 14

229-30309 37 26

229-30358 37 1

229-30408 37 10

229-30408 37 24

229-30507 37 9

229-30507 37 21

229-30556 37 39

229-30705 37 7

229-30705 37 22

229-30804 37 5

229-30804 37 30

229-30903 37 4

229-30903 37 29

229-31000 37 38

229-31000 37 28

229-31109 37 2

229-31109 37 27

229-31208 37 15

229-31307 37 11

229-31307 37 25

229-31406 37 8

229-31406 37 23

229-33006 40 2

229-51552 14 39

269-10158 37 20

400-11368 25 11

400-18350 22 46

400-18350 2247 N

400-18350 40 14

400-18350 40 15

400-24858 32 22

400-24862 32 39

400-24863 32 40

400-24864 40 41

400-24865 41 18

400-24969 32 21

400-25036 40 32

400-25299 36 11

400-25300 36 14

400-25554 10 41

400-25555 10 44

400-25556 10 45

400-2565657 10 62

400-25558 10 48

400-25559 28 16

400-25560 28 11

400-~25561 28 2

400-25562 2 52

400-25563 14 59

400-25724 32 1

400-25725 32 2

400-25963 34 1

400-25964 34 38

400-25977 34 37

400-25981 34 36

400-26733 32 52

400-26733 34 20

400-26734 32 41

400-26734 34 21

400-26735 32 53

400-26736 32 47

400-26736 34 22

400-26737 34 23

400-26741 34 19

400-26920 40 37

400-27117 40 42

400-27118 14 53

400-27119 14 52




